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know of i t s e f f o r t s tc f i n d additional t r a f f i c opportunities, for 

which i t asks only the a b i l i t y tc compete, tc offset the t r a f f i c 

i t w i l l lose whe.-̂. NS takes over Conraii's franchise in W&LE 

t e r r i t o r y and diverts i t to M.3 single system routing. We f u l l y 

support W&LE in t h i s corrective e f f o r t . 

To put i t si.T.ply. we need W&LE as both a provider of 

essential services, arid as a competitive rate-Tiaker. We f u l l y 

support W&LE's e f f o r t s to f i n d a solution to i t s c r i p p l i n g loss 

of t r a f f i c as a result of a NS takeover of Conrail properties. 

We p a r t i c u l a r l y support W&LE's request for ( t a i l o r the v e r i f i e d 

statement to par t i c u l a r condition which would ef f e c t shipper 

must have ccnference with W&LE management on t h i s ) . 

•Jitv. Kettlewell 
V.F..Purchasing 

State of ) 
) 

County of ') 

Ve r i f i c a t i o n 

J/-VI /{tJ'^ t.1 /.'(UL heine duly sworn on ' ' ^ ' October, deposes and 

says that he has read the foregoing, and that i t i s true and 

accurate to the best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

7^ ( Notary Public'" 

My Commission expi res ^ cr - -» '-̂  <• c /. 



'wh^mencjan RSFininQ s r o u p 
LUBRICANTS AND SPECIALTY PRODUCTS DIVISION 

October 16, 1997 
The Honorable Vemon A Williams 
Oflfice of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
Attention STB Finance Drcket No 33388 
1925 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20̂ 23-001 

Reference; CSX Corp and CSX Transportation Inc ; Norfolk Southem Corp and 
Norfolk Southem Railway Co. - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements, Conrail Inc. 
and Consolidated Rail Corp , STB Finance Docket No. 33388. 

Honorable Vemon Williams: 

I am Susan Lerch, Manager Transportation and Logistics for American Refining Group, 
Inc. in Bradford, PA. I have been in transportation for twelve years, and currently I am 
responsible for transportation of all produc s and equipment in and out of this facility. I 
handle both domestic and intemational shipments. 

American Refining Group, Inc. (ARG) in Bradford is a refinery of Pennsylvania grade 
crude oil ARG manufactures premium Penn grade motor oil and markets all bi-products 

The majority of crude oil delivered to this refinery is brought in via rail service. This 
service originates on the Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway (W&LE). The W&LE provides 
essential rail service to our company. TIH. W&LE provides competition, and without 
W&LE's competitive presence rail service and rates could deteriorate. W&LE's viability 
will be severely jeopardized by the Conrail Control proceeding. 

Please take this into serious consideration. The competition is extremely important. 

Thank you. 

Subscribed and swon to before 
me this 16th day of October, 1997 

- I 7 ' 

Notary Public 

Yours truly, 

Susan M. Lercn 
ivigr. Transpoit̂ ion & Logistics 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
Judy L. Larson. Notary Public 
Bradford. McKean County, PA 

My CooimJstion Exoires May 07. 2001 

77 North Kendall Avenue • Bradford • PA • 16701 • 814-368-1325 



A 

ANNACO 

VriRIFIFD STATHMKNT OI- .SUPPORT FOR THE 
WHFHFING ANI) LAKK FRIF RAILWAY COMI^ANY 

?>JlU-inancel>ocket_>^ 

October 16. 1997 

i hc Honorable \ emon .A. W illiam.s 
Otlkc ol ihi- SecretarN 
Surlacc Transportation Board 
1925 K Street. N.W 
Washington. DC 20423-001 

.\llenlion. .STI3 Finance Docket No 3.V 8̂8 

Dear Secretarv Williams: 

M> name is W illiam I ower> and I am the lixecutive \ ice President of 
.Vnnaco. Inc. in .Akron Ohio. I have 19 years experience in the scrap 

I r e c y c l i n g basiness and have had the responsibilitv for dealing with .Annaco s 
transportation natters tor the last 11 v ears. 

943 Hazel Sceet 

*m r e A n n a c o Is one the larger scrap pr( cessors m the State of (Jhio. We average 
Fa« 33C 376 9696 "^cr 80 rail shipments per month . s well as 30 or so inbound loads. .All of 

these loads are handled by the Wit eling and Lake Erie Railway . Of this 
trallic. about 50 °o of our shipments are joint line connections for deliv erv-
throughout the United Slates and all of our inbounds are joint movements. 

We are verv- concemed about the Conrail control proceeding and its effect 
on the Wheeling and Lake Krie Railway Company. .As I understand it. The 
NS will uke over Conrail s franchise in W&LE s territorv and will divert to 
a single line routing. U&LE w. , lose a substantial amount ofthe traflic it 
now handles with NS Without some solution, this would bankrupt the 
W &LE and most probablv force our service to be handled by NS or CS.Xl. 

We have dealt w-ith both of these railroads and we have learned that 
customers ot our size are not verv important to them. Both the NS and 
CS.XT have raised rates on our movements considerably over the last three 
years. Some by as much as 60 °o.' In the scrap business we compete for 
limited quantities of unprepared material against other markets. II we cannot 
otter a competitive price for our material l.o.b. shipping point, we dc not get 
the material. Recent large increases m rail rates by the NS and CS.XT have 
caased us to lose substantial amounts of bu-siness because it lowered the 
price we were able to olier for the material. O i the other side, we have had 
to absorb healthv reductions in gross margins on shipments to accounts we 
hav e west of .Akron that are on the NS. 

9-WXEl DOC pitt 1 o f 2 



Besides freight rates, we have major concems with service. I constantly hear 
of problems with car av ailability and timelv switches from those in our 
industry that are served by the major carriers. We have requirements to ship 
certain customers everv dav . IIWc don t pertbrm. we will lose that business. 
The W&I.F. ihough not pertect has worked closeh with us to give us 
dependable service. The glitches that we have are minor when compared to 
the experience of many of our acquaintances that are serviced directh by the 
major carriers. 

In short we are scared of the effects this merger will have on our ability to 
compete. We do business in over 20 states and we would not survive without 
competitive and reliable rail services. We need the V\ &LE as both a provider 
of essential services and as a competitive ratemaker. U e fully support 
U &LE s etforts to fmd a solution to its crippling loss of traffic as a result of 
a NS takeover of Conrail properties. 

\'ery truly yours, 

• •'--) . -̂-/̂  
U illiam W. Lowery <C3^ 
ExecutKe \ ice President State of ) 

County of ) 

\ erification 

" ^ . , 0 hC:X«::> being duh swotn on / • > October 
deposes and says that he has read the foregoing, and that it is true and 
accurate to the best of his know ledge and belief. 

j n - • 
UNotarv Public) 

Mv Commission expires 'St̂ >̂"\~ ^ ^ C' |. 
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BEFORE THE 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33338 

VERIFIED STATEMENT 
OF 

WILLIAM MILLIKEN 

My name i s William M i l l i k e n . I am President of The 

Bov\;erstcn Shale Company. I have 4 0 years of experience i n 

transportation matters and am q u a l i f i e d to make t h i s 

statement on behalf of our company. 

I am authorized to submit t h i s statement to stress the 

essential nature of Wheeling U Lake Erie's service. Last 

year we shipped 20, 75 ton cars over the W&LE. 100% of t h i s 

moved on to j o i n t l i n e connections for delivery throughout 

the United States. 

But m.ore important than t h i s volume was the very 

presence of W&LE as a competitive aiCornative to NS. 

Without W&LE's competitive presence, I am convinced that The 

Eowerston Shale Cc. r a i l service and rates vi/ould 

deteriorate. Unfortunately, W&LE's v i a b i l i t y has been 

severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding. 

I t i s well known i n the shipper community that Wheeling 

& Lake Erie has made tremendous e f f o r t s to provide excellent 



r a i l service despite i t s hea--/ debt load. V.'e who depend cn 

W&LE also know of i t s e f f o r t s to f i n d additional t r a f f i c 

opport'jnit ies, for which i t asks only the a b i l i t y to 

compete, to offset the t r a f f i c i t w i l l lose v.'he.n NS takes 

over Conraii's franchise i n VJ&LE t e r r i t o r y and diverts i t to 

NS single system routing. We f u l l y support W&LE m t h i s 

corrective e f f o r t . 

To put i t simply, we ne'=.d W&LE as both a provider of 

essential services, and as a competitive ratemaker. We 

f u l l y support W&LE's e f f o r t s to f i n d a solution to i t s 

c r i p p l i n g loss of t r a f f i c as a result of a NS takeover of 

Conrail properties. We p a r t i c u l a r l y support W&LE's request 

for r e l i e f i n t h i s matter, without a viable W&LE we would 

lose our r a i l siding. We lost Conrail siding years ago and 

losing W&LE wouid put us without any siding. With better 

ccnditions, our r a i l volume would increase. 

County of ) 

Ve r i f i c a t i o n 

\c\>\vv<> Vr)(-\A<>\\ being duly sworn on Vi^ October, 

deposes and says that ̂ e has read the foregoing, and that i t 

is true a.nd accurate to the best of h*r<" knowledge and 

. . ^ (No\;ary P-ublic) 
My Commission expires '^.'^^ W^'^i 

TANYA S GARTRELJ' 



BUCKEYE INDUSTRIAL MINING CO. 
4719 INDUSTRIAL flOAD S A L E M OHIO ;330. 3 3 ' 9511 

P 0 BOX 389 LISBON OHIO i330i 424.728* 
LISBON OHIO 44432 FAX i330) 337-3730 

October 13, 1997 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
Office cf the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
Attention: STE Finance Docket No. 33383 
1925 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20423-001 

Reference: CSX Corporation, N.S.Corporation etc.. 
Control and Operation Leases/Acreer.ents 
Ccnrail etc. STB Finance Docket Nc. 33388 

To The Honorable Vernon A. Williams: 

As a means of introduction, m.y name i s Jack M. Grinwis 
and I am the Vice President i n charge cf Marketing and Sales 
for Buckeye I n d u s t r i a l Mining Company. I have been active m 
the mining industry since 1975 and s p e c i f i c a l l y with Ohio 
coal production since 1980. 

Ind u s t r i a l Mining Co. was founded i n 1948, and merged 
with i t s s i s t e r Company, Buckeye Coal Mining Co. (1938) m 
1971 under the umbrella ownership of the Keller Group of 
Chicago, I l l i n o i s . Surface and underground mining is 
conducted i n f i v e northern Ohio counties, with the 
headquarter county being Columbiana. The seams currently 
mined include the'Ohio #6 (Middle Kittanning), 46 (Lower 
Freeport), #5 (Lower Kittanning), #7 (Upper Freeport), and 
#7A (Mahcningj . Reserves are approximately 22 m i l l i o n tons 
and are being continuously expanded. Normal raw coal 
production i3 over 80,OOO'tons/month. 

Hiscoric:.lly, Buckeye In d u s t r i a l Mining Company has been 
the largest volume spot r a i l coal shipper i n the State of 
Ohio. We ovm and operate a unit t r a i n siding and loadcut on 
the Conrail at Kensington, Ohio. Unequivocally, i n recent 
years, the major carriers corporate strategy has been to 
s h i f t from Ohio o r i g i n coal loadings to favor West Virg i n i a , 
Southern Pennsylvania and Kentucky origins by improving rates 
and g^jality of'ser-/ice. With s h i f t i n g such as t h i s i n ma^or 
c a r r i e r stratecies, the extreme importance of e f f i c i e n t , 
smaller railroads such as Wheeling & Lake Erie Railroad 
Company needs to be emphasized. These cott^panies serve to f i l l 
the voids l e f t by the m.a]or carriers and keep Ohio coal 
viable m the marketplace with competitive presence. 

Producers of Quality Industrial and Utility Coal 



Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
page 2 

Buckeye I n d u s t r i a l Mining Co. has direct shipping 
experience with the Wheeling & Lake Erie Co. over the past 
years o r i g i n a t i n g from our Canton f a c i l i t y . The difference i n 
service between the Wheeling & Lake Erie Co. and Conrail i s 
si g n i f i c a n t . W&LERR's responsiveness and reaction to shippers 
needs are excellent with continuous f u l l cooperation from 
t h e i r management team. 

In conclusion. Buckeye I n d u s t r i a l Mining Company 
supports the continued presence of the Wheeling & Lake Erie 
Railway Company i n the marketplace. We do not support 
Conraii's control of any of the preceding assets, lease, or 
ri g h t s . 

Please fe e l free to contract me should you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

BUCKEYE INDUSTRIAL MINING CO. 

i s 

resident 

JMG/neb 

Subscribed and sworn to 
before me this /iS 
day of <g<^/r der-

Seal of Notary 

ROSEMARY LACFfER. Notary Public 
STATf OF OHIO 

My Commission f.p,„s April ig, fi^Cf} ( 



CROWLEY CHEMICAL COMPANY 

October 15, 1997 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
O f f i c e of the Secretary 
Surface Tran s p o r t a t i o n Board 
1925 K. S t r e e t , N. W. 
Washington, DC 20423 

RE: STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
CSX Corp./Norfoik Southern Corp. 
Control and Operating Leases Agreement 
Conrail Incorporated 

I , Joseph Doheney, T r a f f i c Manager f o r Crowley Chemical f o r the 
past eleven years do hereby s t a t e t h a t we ship r a i l cars from our 
p l a n t i n Kent, Cnio and also receive r a i l cars at t h a t l o c a t i o n do 
hereby s t a t e t h a t without W & LE p r o v i d i n g e s s e n t i a l services and 
competitive presence could prevent us from r e c e i v i n g r a i l r a t e s 
needed t o keep our business sales at the l e v e l i t i s now. 

Kindly take the above paragraph i n t o c o n s i d e r a t i o n when the Surface 
Tra n s p o r t a t i o n Board works on Docket No. 3 3 388. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Joseph p. 'Doheney JPD:dg 

state cf New York 

County cf Nev York 

Subscribed a.-.d s-*;crn to before r.e this 15th day of October, 1997. 

Notary 

HASRV J HILOEBRAND 
Notary PuSi c. SUte of Ntw Ysrlt 

H i . O1HI63J'j lS0 
OuelitiO'l m N«w York Ccunty 

C m n r s j i o o E i p i f t i Coc 3 ' , i j s e 



H WHOLESALE LUMBER CO. 
F 0 BOX 249 . AKRÔ v, OHIO 445C9-0249 

330-434-4545 
c- < 

33C-376-874-

October 10. 1997 
Mr Vemon Williams 
Secretar>-
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 K Street MV 
Washington, D C 20423 

RE Finance Docket .?335 
Venfied Statement 

Dear Secretary Williams 

Enclosed is a verified statement entering general comments in the referenced proceeding and 
supporting the inconsistent application of the Wheeling & Lake Erie 

Sincerelv, 

James Johnson 
1 raffic Manager 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS AKRON OHIO 

C ' - CES »f3'0«o tgMHkt»t»,n r«wM »i.c»io« itimwoH t**SMi»ioru,• ontwos MICMISM T»YLO«S SOUTH CAIIOLW* nocuvicLt M»I>».»HO 
sE.Cir 

•••.£*pc. s w , t i : - i 
•••coo* ZvtKC • •K ' . -E-.-.esS£C 



Verified Statement 

m the matter of 

STB Finance Docket .No. 33388 
CS.X CORPORATICN AND CSX TRANSPORTATIO.N, LNC. 

.NORFOLK SOI THERN CORPORATION AND 
NORFOLK SOI THER> RAILWAV CO.MPANY 

- - CONTROL AND OPER.4TING LEASES/AGREEMENTS - -
CONRAIL INC. AND CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION 

By Dated October 10, 1997 
James Johnson 
Traffic Manager 
Empire Wholesale Lumber Company 
P O Box 249 
Akron, OH 44309 



N erified Statement 

in the matter of 

STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
CSX CORPORATION AND CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. 

NORFOLK SOI THERN CORPORATION AND 
NORFOLK SOI THERN RAILW AV CO.MPANV 

- - CONTROL AND OPERATING LEASES/AGREE.MENTS - -
CONRAIL INC. AND CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION 

Comes now Empire Wholesale Lumber Company and makes this statement before the Surface 
Transportation Board in the above entitled proceeding 

Identity of W itness 

My name is James Johnson I have over 30 years of transportation experience, including four 
years ser\-ice in the Interstate Commerce Commission Cleveland Distnct Office as District Supervisor 
I have represented several employers before the Depanment of Transportation and the Interstate 
Commerce Commission in both oral and modified procedures I am currently a shipper representative 
on this Board's Railroad-Shippers Transportation Advisory Council created vvith the Board bv the 
Interstate Commerce Commission Termination Act of 1995 and serv e on the Board of Directors of 
the Summit County Pon Authoritv I have been employed for over ten years as I raft'ic Manager for 
Empire Wholesale Lumber Company and I act as Traffic Manager for our affiliates Brown-Graves 
Company and Buy-Rite Lumber Co 

Interest in Instant Case 

Empire is one of the largest pnv ately held lumber w holesalers in the Eastern United States 
We maintain sales offices in Akron OH, Bedford NH. Lansing MI. Greenville SC, Portland OR. and 
Tampa, FL Aflfiliated operations include Brown Graves Lumber Company (the largest contractor 
yard in Ohio, with integral truss plant and complete milling operation). Buy Rite Lumber (vvith 2 
northeastern Ohio retail yards), Gulfstream Lumber ( 5 contractor and retail yards in Florida with 
headquaners in Boynton Beach FL), and Great Northem Wood Preserving Company of Lodi, OH 
Empire uses reload operations in Niagara Falls and Windsor, ON, Coaticook PQ, Atlanta G.\, 
Chicago IL, Detroit .MI. Federalsburg .Mf;, Gainesville VA, Indianapolis IN, Island Pond VT, 
Jacksonville FL, Knoxville TN, Minneapolis MN Tittsburgh PA, and Sioux Falls SD Empire's 
annual sales exceed S200 Million not iiicludinu affiliates 



Empire trades in L' S domestic and Canadian lumber, ply-wood, onentated strand board, 
waferboard, siding, sheathing, roofing, decking and building materials Our traditional customer base 
is located in the Eastem '., ofthe United States Within the last year we have been adding nevv 
customers on the L nion Pacific and Southern Pacific in the Los .Angeles basin, and in the v icinitv of 
Phoenix and Tuscon AZ. Las Vegas W and Denv er CO Sev eral of our Hem Vu and Douglas Fir 
suppliers are located on the UP SP or BNSF system or shonlines connecting to UP SP or BNSF 

Brown-Graves Company is located in .Akron OH off tr.->ck now owned bv the .Akron 
Barberton Cluster Railway (.AB) which is an affiliate ofthe Wheeling & Lake Erie Railroad (WE) 
This property consists of 60 acres w ith three rail sidings One siding is off the .AB track formerlv 
ow-ned and operated by the Akron Barberton Bell, two sidings are off former Pennsylvania Railroad 
track that was included in the Conrail .Akron Cluster sale to AB in 1994 Buy-Rite Lumber in Coplev 
OH is rail served ofTthe WE mainline 

I was the individual who organized 64 Akron area shipper receivers into a cohesive response 
to the 1991 Conrail abandonment of some 62 miles of track dubbed "the Akron Cluster Sale " In 
examining the impact of an abandonment of Akron we quickly realized the net of essential rail 
services upon v.hich we depend for economic development is very fragile Economic development 
in this area is generally spearheaded by the Akron Regional Development Board (ARDB), a tri-
county joint economic development agency In the several years immediately preceding the Akron 
Cluster Sale .ARDB had generated ov er 35,000 new jobs in the three county area by attracting new 
employers The proposed 1991 Conrail abandonment of rail serv ice in this area threatened the fijture 
viability of tnousands of acres of prime industrial sites and the economic fijture ofthe community 
Indeed, the sites along the Freedom Secondary track are still questionable as Conrail severed that 
track fi-om the .Akron Cluster once a viable operator expressed interest in acquiring the Cluster, and 
Conrail still continues to resist sale to the Ohio Rail Development Commission 

Our local dilemma began to be resolved when Mr Larry Parsons, the then new owner of WE, 
announced that he intended to purchase the Akron Cluster from Conrail That purchase (minus the 
Freedom Secondarv ) was finalized in 1994 and has resulted in stabilizing the net of essential rail 
services in this area Serv ice has improved signincantiy in spite of the loss of di. ect class I 
service The WE and AB have repeatedly proven themselves open to economic development 
ventures, including investment in rail access to new sites Funher, they have repeatedly striven to 
accommodate unusual service demands and have demonstrated their understanding of how they fit 
as essential links in their customers' supply chains 

The instant proceeding has significant potential to threaten several shonline operators 
including the U'E and .AB upon which the Greater Akron area and the Northeast are dependent for 
future industnal growth It is imperative that the Board recognize and address the threat that this 
proceeding represents to currently viable shortline railroads operating in the Northeast I have 
personally attempted to not take sides in this proceeding, but this threat to the viability of shortline 
and regional operators in the Northeast transcends mv desire to remain neutral Generally, I believe 
that the demise of Conrail will benefit many customers frustrated with the irnpenal attitude that 
permeated Corj-ail, and generally I believe that both .Norfolk Southem and CS.X will provide shippers 
with more responsive service However, those communities, like Akron, that depend upon healthy 



regional or shortline rail operators stand to lose if those regional and shortline railroads are no! 
protected in this proceeding Much ado is being made by residents of Lakewood OH and 
Coi.̂ rressman Dcivnis J Kucinich (D-IO-OH) about the increase in traffic through the western suburbs 
of Cleveland The WE is poised to resolve that issue by rerouting of all the additional overhead 
traffic from Bellevue OH to Bedford OH over the WE WE could be used as an alternate, niainlv 
rural, route (please read that as "less intrusive hazmat route") between western connections with NS 
and CSX and eastern connections at Canton OH or Connellsville P.A The additional revenues 
realized by the WE would go far to insure continued healthy operations This is a classic win-win 
situation ofthe type that the Board should promote 

It is imperative that fijil weight of the Board be used to protect the intere.>ts of regional and 
shortline rail operators in this proceeding Those operators are valuable - and probably irreplaceable -
assets to the rommunities they serve .And. generally thev only serve the communities that the class 
1 earners elected to walk away from after Staggers No class I has been as cavalier as Conrail in 
shucking social responsibility, but no community currently served by and dependent upon a 
regional or shortline operator was captured by a competing class I in the abandonment 
process The economic fortunes ofthe communities and industnes who depend upon those operators 
will literally live or die by how the shortline and regional operators fare in this merger In the case 
of the Greater .Akron area, WE and .AB provide essential rail services to our companv and to the 
communities along their lines Through aggressive ratemaking with their class I partners the multiple 
class I connections ofthe WE, .AB and other shortlme operators police monopolistic pricing abuses 
by the class I carriers For the shippers on the WE and .AB this anangement has added a whole new 
dimension to rail service We enjoy a close and comfortable relationship with a rail operator who 
understands that we mutually prosper in lockstep with each other's fortunes It is highly ironic that 
the WE was created by the spin-off of NS trackage and now. just when the promise of success is at 
hand, this merger threatens the v ery SUP. ival of the WE and the industries in the Greater .Akron area 
that the WE rescued from 'onrail abandonment 

Closing Statement 

Empire Wholesale Lumber Company supports the approval of the instant finance case, and 
encourages the Commission to so rule However, as taxpaying consumers dependent upon continued 
viable and competitive rail senice, we demand that the Board take whatever pro-competitive 
measures within its means to protect and enhance the currently operating regional and shortline 
carriers - particularly the WE and .AB We cannot afford to allow the same mistakes east of the 
Nhssissippi that have recently gridlocked the system west ofthe .Mis.sissippi The continued survival 
ofthe regional and shonline operators in and around the Conrail system will insure alternate avenues 
of freight movement and maximize shipper receiver altematives to monopoly class I service The 
viable shortlme railroad operator with multiple class I connections is a reasonable and pro-competitive 
free market solution to the captive shipper syndrome so prevalent in the mega-mergers before the 
Board 1 believe that this Board s mandate from Congress is to either promote and nurture 
reasonable and pro-competitiv e free market solutions to the captive shipper dilemma, or to protect 
captive shippers through aggressive regulatory and enforcement action And finally, I believe that 
this Board needs to insure the preserv ation of essential rail services to small shippers in the Northeast 



region by imposing sufficient conditions on the merger to insure the continued viabilty of the 
Wheeling and Lake Erie Railroad and similarly situated shortline and reaional carriers 

Verification 

I have read the foregoing statement :.nd declare that it is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge 

Johnson 

ji\)/\D L FRfTZ Nolaiy Pubic 
STATE OF OHIO 

B««dent Summit Coonly 
.iy CommiMtor Expires Mifch 29,2000 

Notarv 



FUtfON LUMBER CO. 

2 5 0 1 F U L T O N R D . N W - A T B G O 

C A N T O N . O H I O A A 7 0 9 

P H O N E ( 2 1 6 ; 4 . 5 6 - 4 . 3 7 8 

B E F O R E T H E 

S U R F A C E T R A N S P O R T A T I O N B O A R D 

F I N A N C E D O C K E T NO. 33388 

V E R I F I E D S T A T E M E N T 

OF 

C H A R L E S S . B O L E N D E R 

My name is Char les S. Bo lende r . I am Pres iden t o f Fu l ton Lumber C o . , 

I n c . I have 40 years of exper ience in t r a n s p o r t a t i o n mat ters r e g a r d i n g 

sh ipment of lumber and am q u a l i f i e d to make t h i s s tatement on beha l f o f 

Fu l t on Lumber Company . 

F u l t o n Lumber Co. has a u t h o r i z e d me to submi t th i s statement to s t r ess 

the essent ia l n a t u r e of Wheeling 6 Lake Er ie ' s s e r v i c e . Last year we rece i ved 

a p p r o x i m a t e l y 15 cars over the W&LE. 

B u t more impor tan t than th is volume was the v e r y presence of W&LE as 

a compe t i t i ve a l t e r n a t i v e to NS. Wi thout W&LE's compet i t i ve p resence , I am 

c o n v i n c e d tha t Fu l ton Lumber Companys ra i l se rv i ce and rates wou ld 

d e t e r i o r a t e . U n f o r t u n a t e l y , W&LE's v i a b i l i t y has been severe ly j eopard i zed 

by the Con ra i i c o n t r o l p r o c e e d i n g . 

I t is wel l known in the s h i p p e r communi ty tha t Wheeling & Lake Er ie has 

made t remendous e f f o r t s to p r o v i d e exce l len t ra i l se rv i ce desp i te i ts heavy 

deb t l oad . We who depend on W&LE also know of i ts e f f o r t s to f i n d a d d i t i o n a l 

t r a f f i c o p p o r t u n i t i e s , fo r wh ich i t asks on ly the a b i l i t y to compete, to o f f s e t 

the t r a f f i c i t w i l l lose when NS takes ove r Con ra i i ' s f ranch ise in W&LE 

t e r r i t o r y and d i v e r t s i t to NS s ing le system r o u t i n g . We fu l l y s u p p o r t W6LE 

in t h i s c o r r e c t i v e e f f o r t . 



LUMBER CO. 

2 5 0 1 F U L T O N R D N W - A T B & O . 

C A N T O N . O H I O • 4 - 4 7 0 9 

P H O N E ( 2 1 6 1 4 5 6 - 4 ^ 3 7 8 

To p u t i t s imp ly , we need W&LE as b o t h a p r o v i d e r o f essent ia l 

s e r v i c e s , and as a compet i t i ve r a temake r . We f u l l y s u p p o r t W&LE's 

e f f o r t s to f i nd a so lu t ion to i ts c r i p p l i n g loss o f t r a f f i c as a resu l t 

of a NS takeover of Conra i l p r o p e r t i e s . 

State o f Ohio 

C o u n t y o f S ta rk 

Notary y 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Char les S. Bo lender , P res iden t 

My Commision expires .Vc^.,^ L'^ 2.^( j . 



GENCORP Specialty Polymers Division 

Mogadore Plant 
•'65 Sc-;ri C.eveiand Avenue 

^ 4 1- ..o/^T Mogaccre Ohio .a426C-i5C5 
October 15. 1997 

Tei 330-628-9925 

The Honorable Vernon A Williams 
Office of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No 33388 
1925 K Street. NW 
Washington, DC 20423-0001 

RE CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation, Inc , Norfolk Southem 
Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company ~ Control and Operating 
Lease/A- - eements, Conrail, Inc and Consolidated Rail Corporation, STB 
Finance Docket No 33388 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

GenCorp Inc , Specialty Polymers Division produces styrene/butadiene latices at 
Mogadore. Ohio My name is Stanford D Hagler and I am Director of Purchases 
and Traffic for the Specialty Polymers Division, which includes distribution 
responsibility for both inbound and outbound rail shipments at the Mogadore 
facility I have had thi<i responsibility for the last ten years 

The Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway Company (W&LE) which has direct access 
to the Norfolk Southern Railway Company, the CSX Corporation, and the 
Conrail, Inc serve the Mogadore facility Dunng 1996, our facility received 
approximately 550 inbound shipments of raw materials and made approximately 
1400 outbound shipments of product by rail, which represented approximately 
60% and 80% of the volumes shipped, respectively. 

The W&LE has provided excellent rail service to satisfy the needs of our facility 
as we strive to meet the service expectations of our customers in other regions. 
This level of service is essential and has been provided in spite of its heavy debt 
load They have been able to grow their business to remain a viable and cost 
effective provider of services Essential to GenCorp is the continued presence of 
a financially viable W&LE who could be damaged by the Conrail control 
proceeding if their needs to compete in the markets are not given proper 
consideration 



GenCorp had previously voiced support of the acquisition and division of the 
Conrail by the NS and CSX and felt that overall service to our key customers that 
will be impacted by the acquisition should be enhanced. GenCorp still supports 
the acquisition, provided that the W&LE maintains their ability to compete in their 
markets. 

As a result, GenCorp strongly supports the W&LE's effort to find a solution to its 
crippling loss of traffic as a result of the NS takeover of Conrail properties and 
diverting of traffic to a single system routing for customers currently served by the 
W&LE 

I, Stanford D. Hagler, declare that the foregoing is true and correct I certify that I 
am qualified and authonzed to file the verified statement executed on October 
15, 1997. 



GILCHRIST POLYMER CENTER, INC. 
I S l , .S < . i c f > r o iHE l ' ( . i I s<',.' iSDL ; 

\n Vifiii.ile or \iVV >ef , i . . 

October 16. 1997 

The Honorable Vemon A. Williams 
Oflfice of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
Anention; STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Re: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation Incorporated: Norfolk Southem Corporation and 
Norfolk Southem Railway Company - Control and Operating Leases/Agreements: Conrail 
Incorporated and Consolidated Rail corporation, STB Finance Docket No. 33388 

The Honorable Vemon A. Williams: 

I am the vice president of ASW Technologies Inc., the parent company of Gilchrist Polymer Center, 
Inc. We have been in the third-party logistics and plastic-packaging business for over 15 years. As 
you may be aware, transportation is a significant portion of the third-party logistics industry. In our 
particular case, the rail system is a vital component of the Gilchrist Polymer Center's livelihood. 

The Gilchrist Polymer Center specializes in providing services to the plastic-resin industry, specifically 
storage, handling and packaging of bulk plastic resins. The majority of the plastic resins received for 
packaging arrive via bulk hopper rail cars. We receive approximately 2,600 hopper rail cars annually 
at our facilitv via The Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Company. 

As you can quickly determine with this type of rail volume, we depend heavily upon The Wheeling & 
Lake Erie Railway Company; and our business and ability to provide these services would significantly 
be jeopardized should they not survive this purchase attempt. 

I urge you to ensure that with whatever actions are taken that the effect on The Wheeling & Lake Erie 
Railway Company's ability to survive is taker into consideration. 

I feel that the Wheeling's viability w ill be severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding. 

Sincerely, 

ASW SERVICES , 

Nick J. IHihiyloi 
Vice President 

N.tM Idhs 



STATE OF OHIO ) 
)SS: 

COUNTY OF SUMMIT ) 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally 
appeared the above-named ASW Technologies, Inc., by Nick J. Mihiylov, its Vice 
President, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the 
same is the authorized act and deed of the corporation and his free act and deed 
personally and as an officer of the corporation. 

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at 
Mogadore, Ohio, this 16th day of October, 1997. 

Notary Public'-

TIMOTHY P. ZKM, Attomty at iM 
Nctary Public-Stalaof Ohio 

My commission has no expiration 
ca:e.Secuon 147.03 RC. 



Countrymarh GROWMARK 

BEFORE THE 

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 3 3 388 

VERIFIED STATEMENT 

OF 

COUNTRYMARK CO-OP 

My name i s Gary Hauenstein. I am Plant Manager of 

Countrymark Co-op Food Plant, Mas.siUon, I have 23 yoar.s of 

experience i n t r a n s p o r t a t i o n matters and feed manufacturing and 

am q u a l i f i e d t o make t h i s statement on behalf of Countrymark. 

Countrymark has authorized me t o submit t h i s statement t o 

stres s the essential nature of Wheeling & Lake Erie's service. 

Last year we shipped 400 cars over the W&LE. 100% of t h i s moved 

on t o j o i n t l i n e connections f o r d e l i v e r y throughout the United States. 

But more important than t h i s volume was the very presence of 

W&LE as a competitive a l t e r n a t i v e t o NS. Without W&LE's competitive 

presence, I am convinced t h a t Countrymark's r a i l service and rates 

would d e t e r i o r a t e . U n f o r t u n a t e l y , W&LE's v i a b i l i t y has been severely 

jeopardized by the Conrail c o n t r o l proceeding. 

I t i s w e l l known i n the shipper community t h a t Wheeling & Lake 

Marl, li PLAN 
Production Livestock Animal .Nutrition 

8485 Navarre Rd SW • Massillon. Ohio 44646 • (330) 879-2158 • Fax (330) 879-5804 

hitp viww vounir\mjrk com \n alliance I't C(iuiilr>mark Co-op jnJ CROWM.ARK. In. hup '/w»n ermim.irk •:,ir.) 



Erie has made tremendous e f f o r t s t o provide e x c e l l e n t r a i l s e r v i c e 

d e s p i t e i t s heavy debt load. Wo who depend on W&LE also know of 

i t s e f f o r t s t o f i n d a d d i t i o n a l t r a f f i c o p p o r t u n i t i e s , for which 

i t asks only the a b i l i t y t o compete, t o o f f s e t the t r a f f i c i t w i l l 

lose when NS takes over Conraii's franchise i n W&LE t e r r i t o r y and 

d i v e r t s i t t o NS s i n g l e system r o u t i n g . Wo f u l l y support W&LE 

i n t h i s c o r r e c t i v e e f f o r t . 

To put i t simply, we need W&LE as both a provider of e s s e n t i a l 

s e r v i c e s , and as a competitive ratemaker. Wo f u l l y support W&LE's 

e f f o r t s t o f i n d a s o l u t i o n t o i t s c r i p p l i n g loss of t r a f f i c as a 

r e s u l t of a NS takeover of Conrail p r o p e r t i e s . We p a r t i c u l a r l y 

support W&LE's request f o r what i t needs t o remain a co m p e t i t i v e 

r a i l server. 

Gary Hauenstein, Plant Manager 

State of Ohio 

County of Stark 

V e r i f i c a t i o n 

being duly sworn on the /f^day of October, 1997 

deposes and says t h a t he has read the foregoing, and t h a t i t i s 

t r u e and accurate t o the best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

, . . (Notary P u b l i c ) 

Ky Commission expires ''' " ' .^^ 



HUIMTSMAIM 

October 15, 1597 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
O f f i c e of the Secretary 
Surface Tra.nsportation Soard 
A t t e n t i o n : STE Finance l o c k e t No. 33588 
1923 K S t r e e t , 
Washington, DC 2:423-001 

RE: Finance Docket No. 3 3 38S 
V e r i f i e d Staterr.ent of J e r r y E. Earton 

My nar.e i s J e r r y E. Barton I am Plant Manager of Huntsman 
Packaging Corporation i n C a r r o l l t o n , Ohio. I have 26 
years of experience m the PVC and polyethylene converting 
business and am q u a l i f i e d t o make t h i s statement cn behalf 
of Huntsman. 

Huntsman has authorized me t o submit t h i s statem.ent t o 
s t r e s s the e s s e n t i a l nature of Wheeling U Lake Erie's 
s e r v i c e . Last year, we received 135 r a i l c a r s , or 
approxim,ately 24,975,C0C# of polyethylene r e s i n , our basic 
raw rr.aterial over the Wheeling & Lake E r i e . One hundred 
percent of these r a i l c a r s moved on j o i n t l i n e connections t o 
a r r i v e i n C a r r o l l t o n . 

More important than the volume, was the very presence of 
Wheeling & Lake Er i e as a com.petitive a l t e r n a t i v e t o N o r f o l k 
Sout.nern. Wichcut Wheeling i Lake Erie's comipetitive 
presence, I am convinced t h a t Huntsman's r a i l " s e r v i c e and 
rates would d e t e r i o r a t e . U n f o r t u n a t e l y , Wheeling & Lake 
Erie's v i a b i l i t y has been severely jeopardized by the 
C o n r a i l c o n t r o l proceeding. 

I t IS w e l l known i n the l o c a l shipper community t h a t 
Wheeling i Lake Er i e has m.ade trem.endous e f f o r t s to provide 
e x c e l l e n t r a i l s e r v ice despite i t s heavy debt load. ' We w.ho 
depend on Wheeling & Lake Er i e also know of i t s e f f o r t s t o 
f i n d a d d i t i o n a l t r a f f i c o p p o r t u n i t i e s , f o r whicn i t asks 
only the a b i l i t y to com.pete t o o f f s e t the t r a f f i c i t w i l l 
lose when No r f o l k ''ruthern takes over Conraii's franchise i n 
Wheeling i Lake Erie t e r r i t o r y and d i v e r t s i t t o the N o r f o l k 
Southern s i n g l e system r o u t i n g . We f u l l y support Wheeling i 
Lake Erie i n t h i s c o r r e c t i v e e f f o r t . 

HUNTSMA.N CORPORATION 
750 Garfield Avenue. N.̂ X•. • Carrollton. Ohio 44615 • 330-627-2111 • Fax 330-627-6206 



To put i t simply, we need Wheeling & Lake Erie as both a 
provider of essential services, and as a competitive rate 
maker. We f u l l y support Wheeling & Lake Erie's e f f o r t s to 
f i n d a solution to i t s c r i p p l i n g loss of t r a f f i c as a result 
of a Norfolk Southern takeover of Conrail properties. We 
p a r t i c u l a r l y support Wheeling & Lake Erie i n order to 
maintain Huntsman as a viable business i n the lo c a l 
community. 

HUNTSMAN PACKAGING CORPORATION 

State of Ohio ) 
) 

County of Carroll) 

V e r i f i c a t i o n 

JERRY E. BARTON , being duly sworn on the 15 day 
of October, 1997, deposes and says that he has read the 
foregoing, and that i t i s true and accurate to the best of 
his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

HOWELL 

Notary public 

My commission expires 10/18/98 



"Distinctiveiy tne Best ' 
HVC Inc 
909 West S'^'f Roaa 
Meama Oh o •i-1256 
(3301 723-2020 
1-800-825-3939 
FAX i330i T25-24:-3 

The Honorable X'emon A V\ illiams 
Office ofthe Secretar. 
Surtace Transportation Board 
Attention STB Finance Docket No 33388 
1925 K Street \ W 
Washington. D C 20423-001 

Dear Mr Wil'iams 

My name is Tim Maeglv. General Manager of HVC, Inc I have 20 years of e.xpenence managing a 
chemical distribution companv As general manager, part of my duty is to oversee the transportation of 
raw matenals into our facility in .Medma. Ohio HVC transpoas vanous chemical products which 
onginate at points from all areas ofthe U S 

HVC has grown over the years and currently handles large quantities of products, most of which are 
transported by railroads In 19%. H \ C acquiied property located adjacent to the Wheeling & Lake Erie 
railroad in order to bî ild a new facility This facility was completed in March. 1997 

I am verv concemed about the C.XS-Nortblk Southem-Conrail agreement. STB Finance Docket 33388 
You cannot approve ofsuch a mergei if it is to the detnment ofthe Wheeling & Lake Ene The 
Wheeling & Lake Ene provides essential rail service at a rate structure which is competitive 
Furthermore. Wheeling & Lake Fne has the connections with C.XS. Conrail. and Norfolk Southem which 
means competition for the longhaul end ofthe business Without the Wheeling & Lake Erie this 
competition would surelv detenorate H \ C actively sought out to locate on a shon line carrier with 
multiple interchange points to promote competition I feel that the viability ofthe Wheeling & Lake Ene 
wiil be jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding 

Please do not let our competitive local carrier be swept aside in this merger mania' 

Sincerely, 

Tim Maegly 
General Manager. H \ C Inc 

>-/^t^.^ '^V^ <^<r7C < ^ - ' ^ kurkI BOWMAN 
Notary Public Kc'yyP.r c £:3:e:iO« 

CINCINNATI • LAWRENCEBURG • LUDLOW • MEDINA 
AN ELLIS & EVERARD GROUP COMPANY 



INDAL 

INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL CORP. 

BKFORE THE 
SI RF.\CE TRA.N.SPORTATION BOARD 

FIN.\.NCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

\ ERIFIED STAl EMENT 
OF 

E. IAMESt A.MA(;i.IA 

M\ name IS E James Canuglia. Jr I am President of Industnal Chemical Corp I hav e 25 years 

experience in transportation matters \Mth the last 14 years in\ oh ing rail and truck movements, and i am 

qualified to make this statem.ent on be^ilf of Industrial Chemical Corp, 

Ir; lustrial Chemical Corp has authorized me to submit this statement to stress the essential nature 

of Wheelini; .& Lake Erie's serMce U e handled os er 25 million pounds over the W&LE during 1996 and 

a similar volume in I'IO" all of which moved on to joint line connections throughout the Lnited States 

But more imponant than this v olume is the continuing existence of W&LE as a competitive 

alternative to Norfolk & Southem Without W&LE's competitive jiresence. 1 am convinced that Industrial 

Chemical Corp 's rail service would deteriorate and rates v^ould increase L nforrunaiely. W&LE's 

viability has been severely jeopardized bv the Conrail control proceeding. 

Wheeling & Lake Erie has made tremendous effons to prov ide excellent rail service despite its 

heavy debt load We could not be happier w ith their serv ice. It has been exceptional in every regard We 

who depend upon the W&LE are well aware of its etforts to find additional traffic opportunities. Wheeling 

& Lake Erie is only asking for the abilirv to compete so that it can offset the traffic it will lose when NS 

takes over Conraii's franchise in W&LE territory and diverts it to Norfolk & Southem's single system 

routing We staunchly offer our complete and full suppon for W&LE in this cortective effort. 

It is of utmost importance to maintain a fair and equitable system W e are v ery aware of the 

enormous problems created after the merger ofthe L'nion Pacific and Southem Pacific Railroads. We fear 

I . 

885 West Smith Road PO Box 874 ; Medina Onio 44258 
Cleveland (330) 225-2800 / Medina (330) 725-0800 

Fax (330) 722-5187 



that similar problems may occur in this area if the W&LE cannot maintain its viabilirv 

We v itally need W&LE as both a provider of essential serv ices, and as an entity that can help 

foster a truly competitive environment We fully suppon W&LE's effons to find a solunon to its cripplini' 

loss of traffic as a result of a NS takeover of Conrail properties We particularly support W&LE 's request 

so that we can continue to receive the exemplarv serv ice which is so vital to us. 

E James Camagl 2lia. Jr. J ' 

State of Ohio ) 
) 

Counrv of .Medina) 

Verification 

E. James Camaglia. Jr. being duly sw orn on the 16''' day of October, 1997, deposes and says that he has 

read the foregoing and that it is true and accurate to the best of his knov* ledge and belief. 

My commission expires 1 ^ 
Arm 24.2000 



BEFORE THE 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

VERIFIED STATEMENT 
O? 

Gregory W. Luntz 

My name is Gitgory W. Luntz. I am Chief Financial Officer of Luntz Corporatioa I have 22 
years of experience in tbe scrap metal industry and related railroad freight issues, and am 
qualified to make this statement on behalf of Luntz Corporation. 

Luntz Corporation has authorized me to submit this statement to stress the essential nature of 
Wheeling & Lake Eric's service. Last year we shipped hundreds of thousands of tons over the 
W«&LE. Some of this tonnage moved on to joint line connections for delivery throughout the 
United States, 

But more important than this volume was the very presence of W&LE as a competitive 
altemative to NS. Without W&LE's competitive presence, I am convinced that Luntz 
Corporation's rail service and rates would deteriorate. Unfortunately, W&LE's viability has 
been severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding. 

It is well known in ti« shipper community that Wheeling & Lake Erie has made tremendous 
eflForts to provide excellent rail service despite its heavy debt load. We who depend on W&LE 
also know of its efforts to find additional traffic opportunities, for which it asks only the ability 
to compeie, to oflset the traffic it will lose when NS takes over Conraii's franchise in W&LE 
territory and diverts it to NS single system routing. We fully support W&LE in this corrective 
effort. 

To put it simply, we need W&LE as both a provider of essential services, and as a competitive 
ratemaker. We fully support W&LE's efforts to find a solution to its crippling loss of traffic as 
a result of a NS takeover of Conrail properties. We particularly support W&LE's request 

•id. 



State of Ohio ) 
) 

Countv of Stark ) 

Vgrification 

>— 1̂ *̂ '̂ '"̂ '''''̂ ^̂ '̂'̂ ^̂  being duly swom on / ^ October, deposes and says that 
/ he has read th^ foregoing, and that it is true and accurate to the best of his knowledge and 

belief 

(Notary Public) 

My Commission expires "'- • ' 



Ohio Packaging Corporation 
Thi'-d Street NVV P O Bo< 8i2. MassiUon Oh.o 44648 (330) 833-2884 

FAX. (330) 833-0109 
October 17, 19Q7 

The Honorable \'ernon .A U illiams 
Office ofthe Secretarv 
Surface Transponation Board 
.Attention S TB Finance Docket No 35388 
1̂ 25 K Street. N \V 
Washington. DC 2u4;3-001 

RE CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation Inc . Norfolk 
Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Co -
Control and Operating Leases .Agreements. Conrail Inc 
and Consolidated Rail Corp , STB Finance Docket No 33388 

Dear Mr Williams 

The Ohio Packaging Corporation is an independent manufacturer of corrugated sheets for 
the packaging industn. Our Company has been in business since and we rely upon 
rail transponation for the delnery of iinerboard (our raw material) to our facilities 
Systemwide ue produce approximately three billion square feet of packaging material 
each year Our customers are located primarily in Ohio, New York. Pennsylvania. 
.Michigan. Indiana. Kentucky. Tennessee and Illinois 

Our main plant in Massillon. Ohio is currently served by C0NR.A1L Six vears ago ue 
built a warehouse facility in Massillon ser\ed by the Wheeling and Lake Erie Railroad 
We did so to create a competitive situation where we uould ha\e two rail carriers 
serNicing our business We would aluays be able to get our rau material from the paper 
mills if there were a seivice intermption in one ofthe rail lines We also would benefit 
from competitive freight rates We will lose both of these advantages if the CON'R.AJL 
control proceeding has the etTect of forcing W & LE out of business 

In 1996 and thus far in 1997. our supplier̂  have shipped us 38.340 tons of paper into our 
Na\arre Road facilitv that is serv iced by the W&LE .Most of this paper comes from mills 
m the deep South If we were forced to truck this paper to .Massillon. Ohio, our raw 
material costs would increase and our product would become less competitive in the 
marketplace If we have a single rail carrier, freight rates will also increase and we will 
experience the same deterioration in our competitive position We simply must have the 
\\ &LE operating as a viable alternative to the Norfolk and Southern in our market For 



that reason, we tully suppon W &LE's etl'ons to find a solution to find alternative markets 
to replace the loss of traflic resulting from the CONR AIL takeover 

.As you discuss these issues, we hope vou will be mindful ofthe havoc currently beinu 
caused by the recent merger ofthe lnion Pacific and Southern Pacific The shipping 
delays caused by this combination have resulted in the pulp and paper industry losini: 
millions of dollars Like the situation we are facing with the W&LE. the L'nion Pacific 
merger has caused paper companies to incur signitlcantly higher costs because of havini: 
to ship by truck In this case, please consider in advance the potential adverse 
consequences to the rail customer and eliminate them by maintaining competition in the 
indusfA-

Sincerelv. 

R Dean Jollay. Jr 
N ice President 

State of Ohio } 

} 

Countv of Stark } 

) 

Verincation 

R Dean Jollay. Jr being duly sworn on October 17. 1997 deposes and savs that he has 
read the foregoing, and that it is true and accurate to the best of his knou ledae and belief 

(N'otari>Public)' 

.My Commission Expires 



OWENSBROCKWAT 
a Jf'! ot OwerS'iii'roiS 

October 14. 1997 

The Honorable v'crnon .A. V\ illiams 
Office ofthe Secretary 
Surt'ace Transport.itioii Board 
Attn: STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street. \ . \V. 
VVashinuton. DC 20423-00! 

03 

VERIFIED STATEMENT 

RE: CS.X Corporation and CS.X Transportation Incorporated; Norfolk Southern Corporation and Norfolk 
Southern Railway Companv - Control and Operation Leases/.Agreements; Conrai! Incorporated and 
Consolidated Rail Corporation. STB Finance Docket No. 33388. 

Dear Secretary \V illiams: 

.My name is Donald R. Krause. I am Purchasing Manager Glass Raw Materials and Transponation. i 
have thirty years experience in purchasing and transportation matters, and am qualified to make this 
statement on behalf of Owens-Brockway Glass Containers, a unit of Owens-Illinois. 

Essential to Owens-Brockway is the presence ofthe Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Company (lA &LE) 
as a competitive altemative to the Norfolk Southem RaiKsay Company (N'S). L'nfortunatelv. the 
W&LE's viability has been severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceedins. 

it is well known in the shipper community the W&LE has made tremendous efforts to provide excellent 
rail service despite its heavy debt load. We who depend on the W&LE also know of its efforts to find 
additional traffic opportunities, for which it asks only the ability to compete, to offset the traffic it will 
lose when NS takes over Conraii's franchise in W&LE territory and diverts it to N'S single system routing. 
We fully support the W&LE in this corrective etfort. 

To put it simply, we need the W&LE as both a provider of essential services, and as a competitive rate 
maker. W e fully support the W &LE's efforts to find a solution to its crippling loss of traffic as a result of 
a NS takeover of Conrail properties. 

I. Donald R. Krause. declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Funher. I 
certity that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement. Executed this 14th dav of 
October. 1997. 

Sincerelv. 

Donald R. Krause 
Purchasing .Manager 
Glass Raw Materials and Transponation 

dw 
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STORAGE CORP 
KijjnOKe Vii:in;a 

CAROIISA TRASSFFR & 

October 7, 1997 

The Honorable \ ernon .\. W iliiams 
Office of the Secretary 
.Surface Transportation Board 
Attention: STB Finance Docket .No. 
1925 K Street. NW 
VVashinston. D.( . 20423-0(M 

RE: Conraii ( ontrol Proceedings - STB Finance Docket No. 33388 

sioRACECO. ! Dear Secretarv U illiams. 

CITV VIEW TRANSFER 4 

STORAGE, ISC 

ADVIIRAI MOVING & 

STORAGE CO., ISC. 

Alljn;,i Ce<j'|ji.i 

We uould like to share our thoughts and concerns regarding the planned 
acquisition and break-up of Conrail Incorporated bv Norfolk Southern 
Corporation and CSX Corporation, and the impact on the serv ice to the 
N'EO.MOD.AL lerminal and the Greater North East Ohio Region. 

Peoples Ser\ ices, Inc., is a holding company of related logistic companies 
prov iding rail-lo-truck transfer, bulk transponation. packaging, drumming, 
warehousing and related serv ices W'e operate almost 3.000.000 square feet of 
distribution facilities in six states and employ over 250 indiv iduals. Originallv 
started in 1914. Peoples Canage. Inc.. a wholly ow ned subsidiary of Peoples 
Serv ices. Inc.. and its related companies rely heavily on rail serv ices to serve our 
customers. .As the Executive Vice President, my responsibilities include sales, 
marketing, operations and community involvement. I also serve on the Board of 

j Directors and am pan ofthe third generation to help manage the organization. 

I One of our current projects includes over a S2.000.000 inv estment in a 62.500 
square foot cross-dock facility with direct access to the N'EO.MOD.AL intermodal 
facility in Nav arre. Ohio. Our Navarre distribution facility is strategically placed 
to supplement the services offered at the N'EOMOD.AL terminal. By "sfipping 
and stuffing" containers and staging product for final shipping and delivery. we 
hope to assist local customers in taking advantage of intermodal services and the 
related benefits By receiving and staging product from the N'EO.MOD.AL 
termmai. ue pian to enable our customers to maximize their manufacturing space 
for manuJacturing versus the holding of inventory. 
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Furthermore, because our facility hâ  direct access to the NT'ONKJD.AL. we are in 
a unique position to ship and receive overweight containers. Due to current 
weight restrictions which are nin likely to change, trucks are limited to twentv 
tons gross vehicle weight. I his results in many containers having room for more 
cargo but noi able to utilize tlie full capacity ofthe container. By utilizing the 
N'EO.MOD.AL terminal and our crtiss-dock tacility. wc could ship and receive 
fully loaded 40 ton containers since these containers would ship v ia rail. Not only 
would this activity offer significant t'reight savings to local customers and 
potentially open nevv markets, it would greatly reduce the number of trucks on the 
road. Should serv ice to the NFOMODAL terminal be negatively impacted 
by the break-up, local companies nould ha\e to transport their products to 
alternative locations farther away, thus potentially adding cost, time, 
congestion at those facilities and reducing local companies competitiveness. 

.A significant portion of our business and most activ e rail prov ider relationship is 
vvith the \\ heeling & Lake Erie Railway Company in Brewster. Massillon and 
Barberton. Ohio. We transkiad product from rail cars into tank trucks for delivery 
to customers. We currently have on hand over 100 rail cars amounting to 400 
truck loads of product on location. Wc av erage almost tvventy -five loads each 
day. Over 50" o of our orders are same day or next business day deliv eries. Many 
times we must meet very tight delivery windows or our customers may have to 
shut dow n production due to lack of product. Furthermore, this service reduces 
total transportation costs, thus enabling our customers to compete. Through these 
rail facilities we serve many large customers and employ ers including 
Rubbermaid and its many outside molders. Sterilite. M.A Hanna. The Hoover 
Company. The Flood Company. I'S Chemical. MaIco Products. .Ashland 
Chemical. Buckeye Paper and many others. 

Our concems rev olv e around four key areas including but not limited to serv ice, 
competition, the environment and congestion W c will attempt to outline our 
concerns as follows: 

SERVICE - Without alternative access, our customers would be at the mercy of 
the railroad's schedule. Competition encourages customer-driven scheduling 
versus railroad's convenience. We must retain rea.sonable serv ice schedules for 
access lo markets worldwide. Without this access and consistent service 
schedules, additional time and costs would be added to the supply chain for many 
area business and our customers .As we have seen from direct past experience, 
deterioration in rail rates and rail serv ice negatively impact our business and 
our customers. 

COMPETITION - Due to the Wheeling & Lake Erie's access to more than one 
Class I rail prov ider. our customers are able to obtain competitive rail pricing to 
the local area. Should this access be limited to one prov ider. our customers would 
be at the mercy of the resulting monopoly. Therefore, a viable Wheeling & Lake 
Erie Railroad provides essential competitiv e rail serv ice to oiherwise captive rail 
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customers. I urthermore. should the railroads divert traffic to facilities farther 
away, il would severely impact transit time and cosl.->. Such costs would obviouslv 
hun local cmnpanics and their ability to compete. 

THF FNN'IRONMFNT - Should the local access be diverted to facilities farther 
away , ue would be adding significantly to truck traffic and related fuel 
consumption versus the fuel consumed by rail and our current delivery 
configuration. .As a result, t'uel consumption and related emissions would greatly 
increase. Most of our deliveries arc within a 50 mile radius. Each rail car we 
receive is equiv alent to four iruckloads of product. W e estimate fuel consumption 
could diHible due to greater distances and more trucks being required to make the 
same number of deliv eries. 

C 0 N ( ; F S T I 0 N - By utilizing the NEOMOD.AL terminal and our cunent 
transload tacilitics. we avoid traffic and congestion of having to travel to and from 
similar facilities in larger cities. l urthermore. we vvould be placing a significant 
burden on those facilities that could be bett.'r handled at more conveniently 
located facilities. Since much of our equipment makes multiple truckload 
deliveries in a day. we would have to increase the number of trucks required lo 
make the same number of deliveries if serv ices were relocated lo facilities farther 
auav. 

Due to the above reasons ue are v ery much concerned w ith how service vvould be 
impacted to our existing facilities and the NEOMOD.AL lerminal Provided 
competition and serv ice would be enhanced and the Wheeling & Lake Erie 
remains a \ iable rail carrier, we would support the proposed merger of 
Conrail to Norfolk Southern and CS.X. \\ c hope these comments help 
maintain and improve the rail serv ice our customers demand in the Greater North 
East Ohio Region. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Douglas J. Sibila 
Executive Vice President. PSI 

Sworn to and subscribed before mc on this day of October 15, 1997. 

-1 '. ' , ^ , . i 

Notary Public M.o«ANEN€AL.»m«*yjH3.v 
Notary Public. St«t« o« Ohto 

cc: Ronald R Sibila. CEO. PSI "^u^S"*4^03 R.C 

W&LEraill dot 



plQ5tl-kô .e CO., INC. 

October Ifl, loq? 

The Honorable Vemon A Williams 
OrVice ofthe Secretarv 
Surt'ace I ranspon.ition Roard 
Attention STB Finance Docket No .v̂ ^XS 
I'525 K Street. N W 
Washington. DC :O42.'?-00l 

Dear Sir 

Plasti-Kote Co Inc is a manufacturer of aerosol sprav paint located in Medina Ohio 
W e receive acetone and propane to suppiv our production lines via the railroad We are verv 
concerned about the Nortblk Southem taking over the Conrai! franchise in the W heeling & Lake 
Ene temtorv Our concems are with competitive pncing and service to our rail location 

In March. I'̂ S^ there wa*̂  a lease agreement made befween the Baltimore and Ohio 
Railroad Companv and the Citv of Vledina to lease .> 76 miles of track to benefit the indu'̂ tnal 
base in the Citv of Medina That section of track is cntical to Vfedina for emplovment to its 
residents, payroll taxes to support citv services, personal propeny and real estate taxes to suppon 
schools and govemment services, etc We are concemed that without the vV&LE's presence, our 
rates and serv ice would suffer and worst case our section of line abandoned 

The Wheeling & Lake Ene Railway Company has served us well and we would like to 
confinue that relationship Thank you for your consideration in this matter 

Sincerely yours. 

Chef Simmons 
Controller 

J ELLIS 
Notary Putjiic, State of Ohio 

My Comm-tsion Expires July 30. 2001 

V , 

•;:c .a«e Pjao-P C Bo«'C8 Meo.̂ a C-o 44258 USA • •̂ e'eono'-e 330i 725 45'i • Ton F'«« iBOOi 431-5928 
Co'-essor-aefce ^AX 33C "23 • C-ie-s C'v FAX 330: 722-438^ 

Th« Winning Finish. 



PORTAGE LIMESTONE, INC. 
P O Bav 1 Lv'^ • Kent. Oh io 44240 • ,.V^0) 6 " .V^646 

October 17, 1997 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
Office o f t he Secretary, 
Surface Transportation Board 
.nttn: >TB Finance Docket \ o . 33388 
1925 K Street, Ni.VV. 
Washinjfton, PC 20423-001 

In re: 5TB Finance Docket No. 33388 

Pear Honorable Vernon A. Williams: 

My name is Gail Thomas. Let me introduce myself and Portage Limestone, Inc. 
to you. I have ou ned and operated Thomas Asphalt Co. sir.ce 1960 and in 1995 
formed Portage Limestone, Inc. to supply limestone aggregate to Thomas 
Asphalt Co. as well as other contractors in the area. As gravel aggregate 
becomes less readily available, it is very important to have a readily available 
source of other aggregate and a dependable, economical method to t ransport 
the aggregate, thus the Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway is very essential to us 
fo r procuring the aggregates we need. 

Since the inception of Portage Limestone, Inc. our annual volume of limestone 
aggregate shipped on the Wheeling and Lake Erie has risen to 400,00 tons. We 
expect this to increase steadily each year. We receive rail shipments f rom three 
d i f ferent quarries in Western Ohio and the Wheeling and Lake Erie serves all 
three of them. 

The survival o f t h e Wheeling and Lake Erie is of primary importance to us to 
protect our supply of aggregate. When Norfolk Southern acquires Conraii's 
operations in the Wheeling and Lake Erie terr i tory, the Wheeling and Lake Erie 
will lose a substantial amount o f traffic and their survival becomes jeopardized. 



The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
October 17, 1997 
Page 2 

Likewise, Portage Limestone, Inc.'s one mill ion dollar investment becomes 
jeopardized. The Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway provides competit ion, its 
demise could affect rail ser-vice and competitive rates. I t is essential that the 
Wheeling and Lake Erie survive! 

We support the Wheeling and Lake Erie's efforts to fmd a solution to its 
crippling loss of traff ic as a result o f a Norfolk Southern take over o f Conrail. 
Our sur-vival is at stake. 

Sincerely, 

Gail Thomas 
President 

GT/kg 

State o f Ohio ) 
) SS: 

County o f Portage ) 

On this i j ^ d a y o f 1997, before me personally appeared 
Gail Thomas, President o f Portage Limestone, Inc. who did acknowledge the 
signing o f t h e foregoing instrument. 

Notary Pub l i c , ^ * Notary Public. '^ate of Ohio 

KIMBERLY S. DEAN 
Notary PuUicStito of Ohio 

MyComm.ExD..:^-/(-ZQQI 



i S f k . PVS CHEMICALS, INC. (OHIO) 
SUBSIDIARY OF PVS CHEMICALS INC 

PO Box 4143 • 3149 Copley Road • Copiey Chio 44321 . (33C; 566-0888 

October 14. 1997 

The Honorable N'ernon .\ Williams 
Office ofthe Secretary 
Surtace Transportation Board 
ATT STB Finance Docket No 33388 
1925 K Street N W 
Washington. DC 20423-001 

RE CS.X Corporation and CSX Transportation Incorporated. Norfolk Southem 
Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control and Operating 
Leases;Agreements, Conrail Incorporated and Consolidated Rail Corporation? STB 
Finance Docket No 33388 

Dear Mr Williams 

L Dean Larson am President of P\ S Chemicals, Inc (Ohio) With 14 years 
expenence in transportation related matters I feel I am qualified to make a statement on 
behalf of PV S Chemicals, Inc 

Our company operates a large terminaling operation for hydrochloric and sulfuric 
acid Both of these products are produced outside of our region and are shipped to us via 
rail and put into our storage tanks, then shipped to customers via tank trucks Last year 
we shipped 35.000 tons of acid over the W&LE We are completely dependent on the 
service ofthe Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway lo keep our business viable Without 
W&LE s competitive presence, I am convinced that P\'S Chemicals' rail service and rates 
would deteriorate We have several million dollars invested in our infrastructure and 
shouid our rail rates become uncompetitive, or should we lose our rail service it would 
cause us to go out of business at this location Unfortunately, W&LE s viability has been 
severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding 

Reply directly to: 



VV&LE continues to provide excellent rail service to PVS Chemicals in spite of 
financial difficulties We need W&LE as a provider of essential services, and as a 
competitive ratemaker We fully support VV&LE"s efforts to find a solution to its 
cnppling loss of traffic as a result of N S takeov er of Conrail properties 

Feel free to contact the undersigned if you require additional information 

Yours truly. 

Dean Larson 
President 

State of Ohio 

Countv of Summit 

Verification 

Carol Byers being duly swom, on 14th day of October, 1997, deposes and says 
that she has read the foregoing, and that it is true and accurate to the best of her 
knowledge and belief 

Carol Byers 
Notary Public 

My Commission expires Februarv 15. 2001 



REILLY INDUSTRIES, INC. 

i.l^lohcr 14. jiJ^r 

Tlii; Honor.ible \ erriDn A VV ilhanii 
(ifllci.- ot ttie Secrcuirs 
Surtace Transportation Board 
Atifntion SFB I inance Docket No 33388 

K Sireet. N V̂  
V\ ashington, DC ;04;3-0(l l 

Dear Secretar\ Williams 

W. n.iine Rohe;t J Knner I am the Corporate Rail Specialisi I'or ReilK Industries. Inc In m\ position I 
am re>ponMhle toi ne^ioiiaiini; coniraci^ uith rail cirriers lor transponation of rau materials and finished 
product-. I ha\e been \Mth Reill> tor 3" >ear^ a> Plant Production Manager. Businesi Lnit Production 
Nlanager. and ihe last two veurs in m\ cu.Tent posiiion 

Reiil> Industries. Inc is a familv owned tompan> founded in I8''6 and emploss o^er 1.000 people 
uoildwide Reillv headquanered in Indianapolis. Indiana, is comprised ot tour busmesj ';roups The four 
group> are the psridine and deri\ati\es product group, the coal tar retlning group, the brine group, and the 
cii.-ic acid ester group 

Hie U heeling i 1 ake { rie Raiiua\ Conipans bring> crude coal tar feedstock trom Clairton. P,-\ and .Mingo 
Junction. OH to our Cleveland. OH refiner. Since crude material costs represent the majorit) of plant 
expenses, competitive rates and sersice are necessarv for the operation ofthe Cleveland refinerv The 
VV&LE provides competitive rates and service for this movement The takeover of Conrail bv CSX and 
Norfolk Southern vvill severelv jeopardize W&l.E's viabilit> vvhich could cause a deterioration of this 
serv ice and rates 

T herefore. vve request the Surface Transponation Board to protect the competitive environ.ment that 
cunentlv exists 

I ^ . ' ^ ^ • ^ ' ^ ' • ^ y y A ^ ^ - ^ ' ^ i ^ ^ . declare under pennlt> of perjurv that the foregoing is true and correct 
further. I certitvHnat I am qualified and authorized to (lie this verified statement Executed this / / / ^ dav of 
October. 1997 



RESCO PRODUCTS, INC. 
CRESCENT BRICK DIVISION 

P.O. BOX 30169 EAST CANTON. OrllO 44730-0169 PHONE: 330-488-1226 
FAX: 330-488-1240 

October 15, 1997 

The Honorable Vernon A. V.'illians 
Office of the Secretary 
Surface Transportatior. Ecard 
Attentio.n: STB Fina.-.ce Docket No. 3 3 388 
19 2 5 K Street N.V.'. 
W,?.shingtor., DC 20423-101 

Firance Docket r,c, 333SS 
Veri f i e d Statement of ."̂ orga.i L. Willia.T.s 

My nane i s Mcrgan L. Williams. I am the Pla.nt .Manager of Pesco Froducts, Inc. 
Crescent Brick Division, East Canton, Ohio pl a n t . I have bee-: employed by Resco f c r 
over 28 years and have been Plant Manager of t h i s f a c i l i t y for the past 16 years, 

Resco Frodacts, Inc has authorized rr.e to submit t h i s statement to stress the 
essential nature of Wheeling & Lake Erie's service. Last year vie shipped and or 
received 37 cars and 33 cars to date i n 1997. 100% of t h i s t r a f f i c moved on to or 
received from j o i n t lines connections. More important than t h i s volume is the very-
presence of WSLE as a competitive a l t e r n a t i v e . Without WSLE's competitive presence, 
I am convinced that our r a i l service and rates v / i l l deteriorate. Unfortunately, 
W&LE's v i a b i l i t y has been severely jeopardized by the Conrail control proceeding. 

I t IS well knov*-n i n the shipper comr.unity that Wheeling & Lake Erie has made 
tremendous e f f o r t s to provide excellent r a i l service despite i t s heavy debt load. 
We who depend cn W&I.E also know of i t s e f f c r t s to f i n d additional t r a f f i c 
opportunities, for which i t asks only the a b i l i t y to compete, to offset the t r a f f i c 
i t w i l l Icse when NS takes over Conraii's franchise i n W&LE t e r r i t o r y and diverts 
i t to NS single system routing. We f u l l y support WSIE in t h i s corrective e f f o r t . 

Tc put i t simply, we need W&LE as bcth a provider cf essential service, and 
as a competive ratem.aker. We f u l l y support W&LE's e f f o r t s to fi n d a solution to 
I t s c r i p p l i n g loss of t r a f f i c as a resu l t of a NS takeover of Conrail properties. 
We support W&LE's request because they provide essential r a i l service for cur East 
Cantcn plant. 

Thank you for ycur consideration i n t h i s matter. 

Yours t r u l y , 
RESCO PRODUCTS, INC. 
CRESCENT BRICK DIVISION 

Morgan L. Williams 
.••C.w/fb Plant Manager 
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State cf 

County of 

V e r i f i c a t i o n 

^ being duly sworn on October, Deposes 

and says that he has read the foregoing, and that i t i s true and accurate to the 

best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

y PATRICIA A. WILSON '''̂"'̂'̂  ̂ "̂ ^̂ ^̂  
/ I Nofay Public. S'ata of Ohio 

My Commission expires yyContniMion Exptfea Feb. 23, 2000 



Rubbm Compounds 
far B*nm Pivmg 

"•Sitiei liSi rub«r*rood 
PO Bo> 455 : H 44240 

Telephone 
Toll F'se 

Fax 

33C-678-705C 
8C0-SS2-4995 
330.678-7054 

The Honorable Vemon Wilhoms 
Office of the Secreury 
Surf ace Transportation Beard 
.•\tteimon; STB Finance Docket .No. 33388 
192.̂  K Siieet. VW 
W ashington. DC 20423-001 

Dear Sir. 

October 13. 1997 

My name is David A. Carlson, President of Rub-R-Road. Inc. since 1980 and as such, 
hav e directed the effons of our corporation in one way or another since it's inception. On 
behalf of our company. I'm writing this letter to you to stress the essential aspect of 
Wheeling &. Lake Erie's service to our freight needs. This year we have had 9 rail cars, 
approx. 1.5 million lbs., shipped to us over the W&LE. 100'7c of this moved from joint 
line connections for us to receive. 

.More important than volume, was being able to even have rail serv ice to our facility. In the 
past Conrail was not interested in our small business and offer n^ services even though we 
have a rail facility in place on our property. Our growth dunng the years that W&LE has 
serviced our facility, is due in pan to their outstanding service and willingness to work with 
a small businesses like Rub-R-Road. Inc. 

Our concem for a large rail shipper like Norfolk & Southem is that rates w ill go higher, 
with less prompt and accurate service and even the possibihty for no rail service f i r small 
businesses. This would severely jeopardize our company. Therefore, we fully suppon 
W&LE in their effons to compete to offset the traffic it will lose so that it can continue to 
meet our rail freight needs. 

State of Ohio 
County of Portage 

Before me. a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named David A. Carlson 
who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free 
act and deed. 

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto affixedj 
ihii 13th dav of October, 1997. 

official seal at Kent, Ohio 

8USAN H. LARSON. Nottvy Putfe 
STATE Of OHIO 

Mr CommMian f j t t im ku^ \%, 2001 



River Valley 
Paper Company 

The HiUKirable \ ertion .A. Willianis 
DiTice o\' ihc Secretar) 
Surface Transporiation Bmu d 
.'Mtention: STB rinaiicc Docket N\v 33388 
192.̂  K Sueet. N.W. 
\Vasliingt(ni. D.C. 20423-001 

V criried Staterr.ent of Janet M. Zwisler 

May name is Janet M. Zwisier. I am a Transportation 
Coordinator with River \'alley Paper Company. I have seven years 
experience in transportation matters and am authorized by John R. 
Sharp, the owner and President of River Valley Paper Company to 
make a statement on their behalf. 

River Valley Paper Company has asked me so submit this 

statement to stress the essential nature ol" Wheehng Lake Erie's 

seiA ice to our business. Over the 25 years that Mr. Sharp has been 

in tiic business and that includes the last 10 years as owner of his 

company the Wheeling Lake Erie has been an integral part of his 

transportation needs. Our rail siding is on the Wheeling Lake Erie 

and w e are extremely concerned that our needs and reqû ŝts would 

not be given the same consideration by the Norfolk Southern that we 

have received from Wheeliiit: Lake F:rie. 

RO. Bov 1911 
Akron, OH 44309-1911 

(3.J0) 535-1001 
Fax(330)535-7952 
Fax(330)535-6209 

.•\t the present time we have accessibility to Conrail and CSXT 

u hich most of our customers use. We have no idea how a rail gi.ant 

such as the NS w ill treat us w ith regard to competitve rates and how 



we w ill be treated w ith, them as sole carrier to our siding, .̂ s we see 
it, without lhe presence of the Wheeling Lake Erie our rail .service 
and rates are in jeopardy. L'nfortunateiy. Wheeling Lake Erie's 
viability has been severely affected by the Conrail proceeding. 

It is well known in the shipper community that Wheeling Lake 
Erie has made tremendous efforts to provide excellent rail service 
despite its heavy debt load. We who depend upon Wheeling Lake 
Erie also know of its efforts to find additional traffic opportunities, 
for w hich it asks only the ability to compeie. to offset the traffic it 
will lose when the Norfolk Southern takes over Conrail s franchise in 
Wheeling Lake Erie territory and diverts it to Norfolk Southern single 
system routing. We fully .support Wheeling Lake Erie in this 
corrective effort. 

Simply put. we badly need Wheeling Lake Eric as both a 
provider of essential services and as a competitive ratemaker. We 
fully support Wheeling Lake Erie's efforts to find a solution to its 
crippling loss of traffic as a result of a Norfolk Southern takeover of 
Conrail properties. We urge you to listen carefully and react 
appiopriately lo the Wheeling Lake Erie in this most serious 
situation. 

Sincerely. 

Jalict .\I. Zwisler .J 



State of t ^ W c ) 

C o u n l y o f J L L ^ V - W W V ) 

Verification 

0^a.v^^f yiTl . Zu-v^J^W being duly sworn on / 6 October. ("Ĵ T̂ 
dê ioses and says that she has read the foregoing, and that it is true 
and accurate to the best of her know ledge and belief. 

(Notary Public) 

SANDR* L FINK 
NCjr, "ubiic, Stitf ol OhW 

My C(miTi's«icn Eipi'es Jon 15, ^oC^ 

My Commission expires „ c...,.-;. -.,.,tv 



The Schneider Lumber Company 
4iMj SCHRO'i (-.K .A\ h M L S U • C ANKJN. ()H[() 44-():.;i)i3 PH(AH 3.'U-455-5:',' 

F.W 330-45.*!-5.̂ iX) 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
Office of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
Att. STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street N. W. 
Washinffton. DC 20423 001 

RE: CSX and Norfolk Southern control of Conraii 

My name is Donald Schneider. I am the President of the Schneider Lumber Co. 

I have been associated with this Company 46 years, 31 of those years as its President. 

I believe I am qualifled to make a statement regarding the state of Rail 
Transpoitation available to us. 

When I first started in this business, the B & 0 served us, and this carrier transported 
virtually all of our lumber, plywood, and other building supplies. 
Then in the terrible 50's and 60's rail transportation declined to a deplorable state, 
the B & 0 disappeared by being blended into the C&O. That was bad enough, but 
when the next mutation took place in tbe form of CSX our rail service literally 
disappeared. They were inattentive and at times downright hostile. This relationship 
ended when they abandoned our section of track, once the mainline to Akron and 
Willard. 

We saw our shipments drop from about 100 to 110 40ft box cars in the 60's to nothing 
in the 80's. Last year, 233 trucks and 14 railcars provided us with our inventory. 

Why would you even consider for a moment, crippling the W&LE with an ill advised 
merger of two rail giants that have no feeling for customers our size! Our service 
would once again disappear. 

The Conrail Mainline, as you know, runs through Canton, about six blocks from our 
lumberyard and they were never interested in reciprocal switching to us, can you 
imagine what N S would be Uke? They are not even close to Canton. 

I where there is a material difference i 



I guess if I were you, I'd let the little guy do what he's trying to do. and probably try to 
help him as much as I could. I know we are. 

WTiich brings me to another touchy subject Why would the Federal State .and Local 
Govemments subsidize a beautiful Neomodel Facihty in Canton, Put W&LE in 
possession of the trackage and then even consider allowing CSX to propose 
strengthening their faciUty in Cleveland to the detriment of this budding enterprise. It 
makes no sense at all! 

Sincer 

I'. Set 
President. Sell Lumber Co 

State of Ohio 
County of Stark 

Donald W. Schneider being duly swom on October 13*̂  deposes and says that he has 
read the foregoing, and it is tme and accurate to the best of his knowledge and 
beUef. 

/X 
My Commission expireŝ ;̂ 2î  

(Notary PubUc) PATPCUJ STAflK 



B E F O R E THE 
SI RFAC E TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINAN( E DOC K F T NO. 33388 

\ E R I F I E D STATEMENT 
OF 

STANLEY SLESNK K 

M\ name is Stanley Slesnick. 1 am President of Slcsnick Iron & Meia! 

Co. Inc. 1 have 35 years of expenence in transportation matters and am qualified 

to make this statement on behalt'of Slesnick Iron & Metal Company. 

Slesnick Iron &: Metal has authori/cd me to submit this statement to stress 

the essential nature of Wheeling 6i Lake Ene"s sen ice. Last year we shipped 

26850 NT 442 rail cars over the W&LE. 

But more important than this volume was the very presence of W&LE as 

a competiti\e alternative to NS V\ ithout W&LE's competitive presence. I am 

convinced that Slesnick Iron & .Metal rail sen ice rates wouid deteriorate. 

Unfortunately. W&LE s viability has been severely jeopardized by the Conrail 

control proceeding. 

It IS well known in the shipper community that Wheeling & Lake Erie has 

made tremendous efforts to pro\ ide excellent rail sen ice despite its heavy debt 

load. We who depend on W&LE also know of its efforts to find additional traffic 

opponunities. for w hich it asks only the ability to compete, to offset the traffic it 

\\]\] lose uhen NS takes over Conraii's franchise in W&LE temtorv' and diverts it 

to NS single system routing. We fully support W&LE in this corrective effort. 

^ I f \ litliluir ol Sc'tp •SLESNICK IRON & METAL COMPANY. INC. 

i,.au.io,, mc 927 WARNER ROAD S E - CANTON OHIO 44707 • (330) 453-8475 • FAX (330 489-6685 
Scrap iror & Vetai • Auto Pa'ts 



To put it simply, we need W&LE as both a pro\ ider of essential sen ices, 

and as a competitne ratemaker. Wc fully support \\ &LE's efforts to find a 

solution to Its crippling loss of traffic as a result of NS takeover of Conrail 

properties. 

State of C ••• 

Countv of 

Nerification 

being duly sw orn on .' - '-h : October, deposes and 

"SSys'Uial he has read^he foregoing, and that it is true and accurate to the best of 

his knowledije and belief. 

(Notary Public) 

My Commission expires 
Notar.' Public, V^'.i -̂ o 

Vi" Com'Kliic f>; , - . ,' ' -



ScUuetie. SI /Ji^ioclaieA., 9MC. 

25935 :heimd (load - # iUO 
eie^Mu^A, OJI U4i^5-2U2£> 

PAo*ui: (U40j 779-9700 (440) 779-4SS3 

OrrUjbrr lb. V.M/ 

^hc Honorable Vernon A ^fiWi.imfb 
O^Tic^"- ;A th« fjt:i;rf:tai-^ 

i furfacr, Transpor ta t ion tJoard 

Attention 61fci f inance Uookfit No :6'3yj{i>& 

R Street. N W 

Wnfyhin^ton. DC 'A(MZyi <XXn 

Subject : CSX Corporation and CSX I ran&por ta t ion lnf;orp.»rated; Norfolk Southern 

Corporat ion and Norfolk Southern K/jilway Compan-^ - Control and Operat i rg 

Lca!ve'7/A^5reement&; Cnnraii ln^;orporated and Con&f;lidated Kail 

Corporat ion. S lt^ F inanoe Uooket No 16:'̂ 5ft<^> 

Dear Mr Will iams 

My name ifo Raymond N Sohuet t^ . President of Sohuet te & A&&ociat«&. Inr,. a 

Manufaoturers," KepresKsntativetJ a^cnc;y t h a t I opened in Marr^h 199? In thie- oapaoity I 

repre&errt various companies? t h a t move frei f jKt b«^;au&e r̂ f manufaoturinf) capabi l i t ies as 

well ats an intermodal freight carr ier 

Prior t o being &elf employed. I worked 2& 1M year& for the Union Pacific Railroad in 

various capac i t ies but pnmari ly m salesb 

the Wheeling and lake t rie Kailway has> a new mtermodal facility on their property 

in Navarre. OH that wa» funded by tax dollars I believe it es^intial and indeed common 

&en«v! t<') have the Wheeling remain af^ competitive a-b po&eible to insure (Mrv.pctitive 

fr iight rat«& and an altemative to over the road transportation 

Without t rue cr^mpetition and (AMpcration between smaller rai lroads and their 

c lass I bretherens. n^Jt only will Ohio intermodal r / j tes be in jeopardy but bulk r-ates could 

be adversely ef feoted as well 

As pointed nut in r r r , rn t newspaper .articles, rail servi'^es has been bogged down 

as resul t of mergers and wi thout p 'o tec t ion af forded regional earners , t h a t ser / ice n a y 

well cont inue t o deter iorate 



I appreciate your due consideration of my concerns 

Very truly yours. 
JP 

Raymond N Schuette 
President 

SHIRLEY A, LANE 
g2J.fI^'^'^=; State of Ohio 
Recordoc in Cuyahoga Cty 
MyCcnrn, Ex̂ r̂ es ^17/98 



Sunrise 
Sunrise r:::e'3'.e - : 
5; ":.v-:e-" i.e"ue 

The Honorable \ ernon -\ W illiams 
,. . . . . . . ^ Office ofthe Secretarv 
- -. Surface Transportation Boii 

.Attention STB Finance Dtv .t .No 33.?88 
\^2^ K Sireet. N W 

Branches at: ashington. DC 20423-001 

RF, STB Finance Dockei No 33388 

Dear Sir. 

Sunrise Cooperative, Inc has already sent a letter in support of the proposed divestiture of Conrail 
to NS 3nd CS.X It would open some nev\ markets for our rail gram shipments from our elevators and our 
SunMark elevaicr We still suppon that stance, hov êver. ue are concerned that an> such transaction that 
would have an adserse atTect on The WiiCeling and Lake Ene Railway, our regional camer. would not be in 
the best interest of the two Sunnse grain ele%ators that are located on the W&LE 

\Se depend on the viabilii> ofthe W&LE line from Bellevue. OH to Connellsville PA to carry our 
gram east We would hope that as you work through the process, you would ensure that the line that 
currentlv services our facilities remains viable A grain elevator without rail service is doomed' 

Sunnse Cooperative Inc will ship about 2.iXn̂ i cars in a normal year And being the President of 
the companv for the last 20 years. I have seen our shipments increase from ! 75 cars annually to the present 
quantity I cenainly would hate to see that progress disappear and the effect it would have on the 
employees, and our farmer owners 

etftjllv 

Robert J Sunderman 
President 
Sunnse Cooperative. Inc 

Sworn to and subscribed in tny presence by - ^ U ^ ^ •Jg^.^^^Wvt^t^ 

this 13 th day of ^^ iZ t -^ t . . 1997. 

Notary ^ 

CONSTANCE F JACKSON 
Notary Public, State ol Ohio 

My Commission Enptres June 8,1999 



Thomas G. Murdough. jr. 

October 15. 199" 

The Honorable Vernon .A. Williams 
Office of the Secretarv 
Surface Transportation Board 
Attention: STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street 'N W 
Wa.shington, DC 20423 

REFERENCE: STB Finance Docket No. 33388 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

A.S the president of an Ohio manufacturing company which employs 
approximately 1,000 people. I am writing to e.xpress mv concerns with regard to 
the Norfolk Southern Corporation and Norfolk Southern Railwav Company 
Control and Operating Leases and Agreements, and the Conrail'Incorporated 
and Consolidated Rail Corporation control proceedings. 

The 5tep2 Company is a manufacturer of quality plastic consumer products for 
children and the home and garden. We have three manufacturing facilities in 
Ohio, two of which utilize rail senice as the chief means of transporting the 
plastic resin pellets we require for our manufacturing process. W'e receive a 
combined total of appro.ximately five rail cars of plastic resin pellets per week 
at our Streetsboro and Perrysvil'le plants; and through September of this year 
alone, we have shipped 1.016 rail cars of finished products to various 
customers from our Streetsboro and Perrysvilie facilities. 

The Wheeling A: Lake Erie Railway Company is the sole pro\ ider of rail 
service for our location, and my concern is that without their competitive 
presence, rail service and rates could deteriorate, which will ultimatelv result in 
higher costs to us: and ult.mately. the Conrail control proceeding wili'severelv 
jeopardize the viability of Tne Wheeling A: Lake Erie Raiiwa> Company. 

Thank you for co.nsidering these concerns. 

Sincerely. Sworn to before me and signed in my 
r i l l /-v — presence th i s 15th day of October, 1997 

Tl,.,mas G, .Murdough. A, " ^ ^ t ^ ^ X ; ^ ' ^ - ^ 
President ^ \ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

T-e St«p2 Company, 10010 Au'ora-Hudson Road POBo«24i2 StreetsDo'o 
«<2i6i 656-0440 ^ Fax (216. 655-!>€85 



IMPORTERS • DISTRIBUTORS • WAREHOUSEMEN 

J E S S E C. S T E W A R T C O M P A N Y 
OwNE»5 & O^I»ATO»S OF HON CITY w*«£MOUSt L E I E V A T O « 

October 16, 1997 

I ,360 Bri/admoor .Avenue 

Pittsburgh. Pennsyharua 1.5228 

Telephone: 412-343-0600 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
Office cf the Secretary 
Surface TransDor'ation Beard 
Attention: STE Finance Dccket Nc. 33368 
1925 K. Street, N.W, 
Wasnington, DC 20423-0C01 

VER.TFIED STATEMENT 

RE: CSX Corporation and CSX Transportation Incorporated; Norfoli< Southern 
Ccrporation and Norfolk Southern Railway Company - Control anc Cperation 
Leases/Agree'-ents; Ccnrail Incorporated and Consolidated Rail Corporation, 
STB Finance Docket No. 33368. 

Dear Secretary Williams: 

My name is Robert K. Danik. I an President of Jesse C. Stewart Co. I 
have thirty-five years of experience in originating grain from the Midwest 
and shipping i t tc the East, and am Qualified tc make this statement on 
behalf of Jesse C. Stewart Co, 

Essential tc Jesse C. Stewart is the presence of the Wheeling & Lake Erie 
Railway Company (w&LE) as a competitive alternative to the Norfolk Southern 
Railway Company (NS). Unfortunately, the WiLE's viability has been se/erely 
jeopardized by the Conrail contrcl proceeding. 

I t is well known in the shipper com.munity the W4LE has made tremendous efforts 
to provide excellent r a i l service despite its debt load. We who depend cn 
the WiLE also know of its efforts to find additional traffic opportunities, 
fcr which i t asks only the ability to compete, tc offset Lhe traffic i t w i l l 
lose when NS takes over Conraii's franchise in W4LE territory and diverts i t 
tc NS single system routing, we fully support the W&LE in this corrective effort. 

Tc put i t simply, we need the WiLE as both a provider cf essential services, 
and as a competitive rate maker. We fully support the w&LE's effcrts tc find 
a solution tc its crippling loss of traffic as a result of a NS takeover of 
Conrail properties 



I , Robert K. Dani^, declare under penalty cf perjury that the foregoing 
is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized 
tc f.lle this verified statement. Executed this 16th day of Octobe- 1997. 

Sincerely, 

Robert K, Canik 
President 



THE HONORABLE VXRNON A WILLIAMS 
OFFICE OF THE SECREl ARY 
SL'RF.'̂ CE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 
ATTN STB FIN.\NCE DOCKET NO 33388 
1925 K STREET, NW 
WASHINGTON, DC 20423-001 

Dear Sir, 

My name is Gary Bernardo, I am Vice President of Trelleborg Monarch Inc , in 
Hanville, Ohio Our companv makes solid industrial tires and w e do all of our own 
mi.xing of natural rubber ana carbon blacks We have been in operation in the Hartville 
area since 1926 and during those years have been very dependent on the Railroad 

Wheeling & Lake Erie provides essential services in that they deliver carbon blacks 
in rai! cars to our company We receive approximately 3 5 to 4 0 million pounds per year 
of carbon black through the W&LE, Railroad from The Cabot Corporation and it would 
be very costly to all panies involved if this operation should discontinue 

We have had our differences in the past and worked through them Over the last 
two yearr we have received excellent service from W & L E and have made an efTort to 
pass this on to them We need W & L E both as a provider of services and as a 
competitive rate maker to keep our costs uown arid iriakc us ccrnpctitivc ITI a vcrj cost 
focused solid industrial tire business 

Thank you, 

Trelleborg Monarch Inc 

Mr Gary Bernardo 
Vice President, Manufacturing 

State of Ohio 

County of Portage 

Verification 

<̂ ^̂ y-y . / j^y^^o^^c^ being duly swom on / f October, y ^ / ^ ' T ' . 

deposes and says that he has read the foregoing, an̂  that it is true and accurate to the best 

of his know ledge and belief 



United States 
Ceramic Hie Company 

October 17, 1997 

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams 
O f f i c e of the Secretary 
Surface T r a n s p o r t a t i o n Board 
A t t n : STE Finance Docket 1̂  32288 
1925 K S t r e e t , t̂W 
Washington, DC 20423-001 

Dear S i r , 

I am w r i t i n g on the behalf of United States Ceramic T i l e Company 
and WLi-E concerning the NS takeover cf Conraii's franchise i n 
WLSE's t e r r i t o r y . United States Ceramic T i l e Company i s the 
t h i r d l a r g e s t producer of ceramic wall and f l o o r t i l e nationwide 
and services d i s t r i b u t o r s , a r c h i t e c t s , and home centers. We 
employ f i v e hundred (500) hourly and salary people at our 
l o c a t i o n i n East Sparta, Ohio. I have been Purchasing Manager 
f o r U.S.C.T. f o r nearly ten (10) years and have enjoyed the 
r e l a t i o n s h i p and service s u p p l i e d by WL&E. I am responsible f o r 
a l l inbound t r a f f i c to i n s u r e t h a t my plant's p r o d u c t i v i t y and 
v i a b i l i t y IS never compromised. But from what I have heard and 
read i n a few of the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n j o u r n a l s , I have a sense that 
my company's economic p o s i t i o n may well be jeopardized i f the NS 
d i v e r t s to s i n g l e l i n e r o u t i n g w i t h i n WLcE's t e r r i t o r y . 

I consume t w e n t y - f i v e (25) to t h i r t y (30) carloads of Soapstone 
from West Texas monthly. This m a t e r i a l comprises t w e n t y - f i v e 
percent (25%) of our body formula and can not be s u b s t i t u t e d w i t h 
any other product without compromising our high q u a l i t y standards 
of s e l l i n g only Standard Grade or F i r s t Run Q u a l i t y t i l e . Our 
s t a t u r e i n the market place i s w e l l known and revered f o r our 
q u a l i t y and production standards. But to maintain these 
standards we must remain comp e t i t i v e and have the a b i l i t y to 
ne g o t i a t e f r e e l y on the open market. 

Therefore, i t i s e s s e n t i a l t h a t the WL&E maintain t h e i r current 
access to competitive s w i t c h i n g p o i n t s . This would insure t h a t 
any company which i s s e r v i c e d by a short l i n e r a i l r o a d can be 
assured of competitive r a t e s , regular s e r v i c e , and hometown 
customer r e l a t i o n s . 

P C. Box 33a • 10233 Sandyvlll* Rd SE • Ea*t Sparta, OH 44«26 •330/S66-SS31 • fAX 330/866-5374 



United States Ceramic T i l e Company used to be serviced by a 
s i n g l e l i n e operator, CSX, many years ago and since WL.̂ E took 
over, cvir rates have dropped and s e r v i c e l e v e l s and cocperaticn 
have been enhanced. I do net wish tc step backwards and 
:eopardize my rcmpany's p o s i t i o n i n today's f a s t paced 
marketplace. 24 hour/7 day continuous operation has r f v ^ r 
been shutdown by the WL&E and I could not say that about cur 
previous s i n g l e l i n e c a r r i e r . I also would not want to see 
WL̂ .E's existence be jeopardized through the NS takeover because 
they are i n t e g r a l to our lo c a l community's i n t e r e s t s . WLiE 
p u l l e d then,selvt?s up by t h e i r bootstraps to emerge as a v i a b l e 
company and o f f e r our county and s t a t e competitive and marketable 
s e r v i c e s . For t h i s , they should be recognized and not f a l l i n t o 
the abyss of a large business takeover. 

Thank you fo r l i s t e n i n g to me and I hope tha t you deem my 
opinions and facts concerning t h i s matter w i t h a l l due respect i n 
your upcoming judgement. 

S i n c e r e l y , 
United States Ceramic T i l e Co. 

Daniel R. Spadafora 
Purchasing Manager 

sHAT̂ELLT 
Notary c. Srft. cf Caii 

•ly Cc,T!.7i,;s:un Expires Jin. 24,2uu • 



THE WHITACRE E.\'GI\EERI.\G COMP.WY 
C A S " : ' . C"'C 4." :5 

»>-C%£ 33C 455-«5CJ 
=AX 33C 4'>5 4446 

October 14, 199" 

The .Kcr.cracle Verr.cr. A. Xiliiarr.s 
O f f i c e cf t.̂ .e Secretary 
Surface Tr a n s p o r t a t i cr. Board 
A t t e n t i o n : ST5 Fina.".ce Dccket N'c. 33388 

K Street N'.w. 

Was.̂ .l.".::t 2C423-

RE: CSX Corporaticn and CSX Transpcrtation Inc.; 
Norfolk Scut.hern Corp. and Norfolk Southern 
Railway Cc. - Control and Operating leases/Agreer.ijnts ; 
Ccnrail Inc. and Consolidated Rail Corp., 
STB Finance Occket Nc. 333 33 

jent.e-en: 

The Whitacre ..".eeri.'ia Oc /as mccrpcrated i.'-. 1920 t o r t.he purpose 
buying and s e l l i n g cf ccnstructic.". materials. Through the years we have 
evolved i n t o a r e m f c r c i . i g s t e e l f a b r i c a t o r and i n . s t a l l e r . We f a b r i c a t e 
around 10, COO tons cf refcar per year at our Magnolia, Ohio f a c i l i t y ' j u s t 
south cf Canton;, and another 6000 tons at cur Syracuse, NV shop. Xa;or 
recent p r o j e c t s are Jacobs F i e l d , Heme cf the Clevelind Indians, The Rcck-N-
R o l l K a i l cf Far.e, and Society Tower. Currently we are pr o v i d i n g the 
foundations and supers: :re stee. fo r :..eve-and Brz-wr.s Stadiun. 

A'e .".ave ceer rustorr.er of t.he Wheeling and lake Erie Railroad fc; 
f i v e (5' years. F r i c j 
:nc: cur 6 0 foot 

:o t."at we rec vea a. materia^ fay pas 
H.I 

cusi-.ess w i t h two additic.nal r . i l l s t hat were not cor.petitive v i a t 

rucK. 
ck T.ater ia l de l ive red v i a r a i l has a l lowed us to do 

k. We 
are fcu;-ng a l l our r . a t e r i a l r.cre c o r . p e t i t i v e l y and are able to c o n t r o l our 

cry T.cre clos e l y . These i~.proveir.ents are a t t r i b u t e d s o l e l y t c r a i l . 

rhe ser-.-ite provided to us by the wheeli.-.g and Lake Erie RR now 
13 an essentia- part of cur ousmess. 
curre.-.t volume without t h e i r existence. 

Ae wc. not ce ac-e handle cur 
The r a i : rates cotr.pc.red w i t h those cl 

the l a r g e r r a i l r o a d s we work w i t h m Syracuse are r.uch T.cre cor.petitive. 
s much b e t t e r as w e l l . A larger r a i l ccrr.pany taking over the service 

IE • s 1 i.-.es woul reate 
rai -

r.a-cr negative ir.oact cn service and rates. 

Si: 

WHITACRE ENGI.VSSJING CO. 

r 

y.eiz'r. lePage 

Svorn to before ne and subscribed In my presence this U t h day of Oexobtt, 1997,' .̂I'w 



Wyandot Dolomite, Inc. 
suBSiouwy 

GCNERAL QPFICE AND PLANT 
P O Bun 93, C»r«y. OH 433 16 CC99 HAfJCCCK ASPHALT 1 PAVING INC 

T. I : 419 396 7e4 ' FiNDLAY i CAREV CM 
f»x 419 396 6094 

BEFORE THE 
SUWACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

CONDITIONAL LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR THE 
WHEELING & LAKE ERIE RAILWAY COMPANY 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
TIMOTHY A. WOLFE 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 
OF 

WYANDOT DOLOMITE. INC. 

The Honorable Verncr. A. Williams 
Office of the Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
Attention: STB Firance Docket No. 33388 
1925 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20423-001 

My nane is Tim Wolfe, I am the Executive Vice President of Wyandot 
Dolomite, Inc. I have 15 years of experience i n transportation matters and 
am qua l i f i e d to make t h i s statement on behalf of Wh.eeling & Lake Erie Railway 
Company. 

Wyandot Dolomite, Inc. has authorized me to submit t h i s statement to stress 
the essential nature of Wheeling & Lake Erie's service. Last year we shipped 
700,000/tons over the W&LE. 

Without W4,LE's competitive presence, I am convinced that Wyandot Dolomite's 
r a i i service and rates would deteriorate and would have a severe impact on my 
Company. Unfortunately, WiLE's v i a b i l i t y has been severely jeopardized by the 
Conrail control proceeding. 

I t is well known in the shipper community that Wheeling 6 Lake Erie has 
made tremendous e f f o r t s to provide excellent r a i l service despite i t s heavy debt 
load. We whc depend on WiLE also know of i t s e f f o r t s to f i n d additional t r a f f i c 
opportunities, for which i t asks only the a b i l i t y to compete, to offset the 
t r a f f i c i t v i l l lose when .SS takes over Conraii's franchise In WiLE t e r r i t o r y 
and diverts i t to NS single system routing. We f u l l y support WiLE in i t s 
request for STB conditions to make i t viable. 



.'ernon A. Williams 
Surface Transportation Board 
Finance Docket .Vo. 33388 
October 16, 1997 
page -2-

To put i t simply, we need WiLE as both a provider of essential services, 
and as a competitive ratemaker. We f u l l y support WiLE's e f f o r t s to fi n d a 
solution to i t s c r i p p l i n g loss of t r a f f i c as a result of a NS takeover of 
Conrail properties. As for th e i r request of additional trackage rights and 
com.morcial access for stone movements in Ohio, we can only support the stone 
origins of Bucyrus (Spore siding) and the destination of Alliance, Ohio, and 
Wooster, Ohio, 

Scate of OHIO 

County of Wyandot 

V e r i f i c a t i o n 

Timothy A. Wolfe, being duly sworn on the 16th day of October, 1997, 
deposes and says that he has read the foregoing and that i t is true and 
accurate to the best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Joyci A\J Wyatt, No^ry Publir 

.My Commission Expires .May 22, ''.999. 



BEFORE THE 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 (Sub. No. 80) 

VERIFIED STATEMENT 

OF 

EDWARD J, DESALVIO 

My nane i s Edward J. DeSalvio. I an a Vice President with 

The Bank of New York. I want to take t h i s opportunity to comment 

regarding The Bank of New York's interests a.= they relate to 

Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Company ("WiLE") i n t h i s important 

case. 

The Bank of New York and Bank of America National Trust and 

Savings Association ("Bank of America") loaned W&LE $42 m i l l i o n 

i n 1990. The projections on which the banks r e l i e d did not take 

into account various operational problems which resulted i n WiLE 

defaulting cn v i r t u a l l y every covenant wi t h i n six months of the 

m,aking cf the loans. After seeing l i t t l e hope of restructuring 

the debt m 1991, a new management team headed by L. R. Parsons 

took over for W&LE m 1992 and quickly increased revenues and 

reduced costs. As a result, the newly s t a b i l i z e d operations 

(which were achieved despite the less of coal revenues) 

encouraged The Bank of New York tc agree to restructure the debt 

of WiLE m 1994. Since then WiLE has v^orked ha/d to meet i t s 

restructured debt obligations and has kept The Bank cf New York 

i.nfcrmed of the challe.nges facing WiLE and the opportunities 
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available to W&LE, including the recent challenge of the loss of 

revenues from W&LE•slargest customer during the 10-1/2 month s t r i k e of 

Wheeling Pittsburgh Steel. 

The Bank of New York i s naturally very concerned about the 

impact on W&LE of the merger of Conrail with other railroads, and 

i t regards the p o t e n t i a l loss of a substantial part of the 

t r a f f i c on W&LE from the merger as a s i g n i f i c a n t development 

which could nave an impact on the a b i l i t y of W&LE to meet i t s 

obligations to the banks, W&LE needs the opportunity to 

compete f o r s u f f i c i e n t new t r a f f i c to replace revenues l o s t 

through the merger. We urge the Surface Transportation Board to 

grant the r e l i e f requested by W&LE i n order to keep W&LE viable. 

V e r i f i c a t i o n 

being duly sworn on /t> October, li^ / 

deposes and says that he has read the foregoing and that i t i s true 

and accurate to the best of his knowledge and b e l i e f . 

OAN J SCHULVAN. ESQ. OAN J SCHULVAN. ES 
No'.ar/ Public State of New York 

No 02SC-i94144.4 
Qusi.'.ed nv.cstores'.-rCountvjB (Notary P u b l i c ) 

Comrt.iSi.on Expires August 15. 

My Coirjnissi on exp i r e s j ^ f ^ n ^ u ^ U, /C?^ 



Post Acquisition of Conrail by Norfollc Soutiiern 

Wheeling & Lake Erie Norfolk Southern 



Current Wheeling & Lake Erie, Conrail, and Norfolk Southern 

Wheeiing & Lake Erie Conrail Norfolk Southern 



m Arbor 

W&LE. 
WHEELING & LAKE ERIE RAILWAY COMPANY 

100 East First Street 
Brewster, Ohio 44615 

(216)-767-3401 

Larry R Parsons, President fxf 1293 


